
SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMEflTS

010 GENERAL FUND 17,836.74

051 AGING 1,120.42

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 18.957.16

TOE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTO

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

cmwsSll'^mS - ^



UAit iu/U9/mo lint u/:^/ ufltCR'KtUlSlUl

VENDOR NAME

GILLILMD REALITY I

LUNA. DR RAYMOND

ALL CHECKS

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUTTT NAME mEM/REASON

12 2018 010-691-466 PARKING LOT LEASE PARKING LOT RENT

10: 2/8145 CHKIOO PAGE 1

BANK ACCaUIfr:HAIN BATCHff: 01

BATCH

DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

12 2018 010-512-405 MEDICAL • DOCTORS/NURSES JAIL MEDICAL

12 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

MEDICAL REVENUE SERVICE 12 2018 051-645-405 AGING CON'RACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERVICES
12 2018 010-645-405 INDIGENT CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERVICES

PRITCHARD PROPERHES 12 2018 010-691-466 PARKING LOT LEASE PARKING LOT RENT

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL-CHECK AMOUNT

10/05/2018

10/05/2018

10/05/2018

10/05/2018

10/05/2018

10/05/2018

200.00 01

cm
200.00 273142

5.7d0.00 01
5,000.00 01

CHK#

10.700.00 273143

1.120.42 01

6.236.74 01

om
7.357.16 273144

700.00 01

CHK#

700.00 273145

18.957.16

0,00

18.957.16



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPnON DISBURSEMEffT3

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 1.379.78

"lUTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1.379.78

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS pim

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK



DATE 10/09/2018 TIffi 17:37 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273150 TO: 273150 • CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: MAIN BATCH^: 04

BATCH

ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODEVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUMT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

PETERS TRACTOR & EQUIPH 12 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 2 • 10/09/2018 1.379.78 04

CHK#

1.379.70 273150

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEH

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

1.379,78

0.00

1.379.78



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUKD

FUND DESCRIPnON DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 29.018.09

021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 1,028.96

022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 14.00

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 221.29

024 ROAD & BRIDGE M 2.990.00

051 AGING 3,959.00

TCfTAL OF ALL FUNDS 37.231.34

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOIH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

CHECK S113IS/. £ll3lSn

V.



UAIh lU/09/2018 TIME 17:39 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273151 TO: 273180
ALL CHECKS DANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH?: 01

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PQ

VERIZON WIRELESS 12 2018 010-403-423 MOBILEPHONE/PAGERS 220384600-00001 10/09/2018

VERIZON WIRELESS 12 2018 023-623-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 809619877-00001 10/09/2018

VERIZON WIRELESS 12 2018 010-697-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS 919513484-00001 10/09/2018

VERIZON WIRELESS 12 2018 010-475-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS 420658449-00001 10/09/2018

ABLES-LAND. INC. 12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK CO DIST ATTY 10/09/2018

AC PROVIDER SERVICES 12 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

ANDERSON COUNTY CLERK, 12 2018 010-645-411 PAUPER CARE AND LUNACY
12 2018 010-645-411 PAUPER CARE AND LUNACY

ANGELINA COLLEGE 12 2018 010-560-427 'mAVEL/TRAINING

COY MORSE

ROBERT HATCHER

90003 AUG 2018

ANGELINA SURGICAL. ASSOC 12 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE 12 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568821
12 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792567503

12 2018 010-611-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568818
12 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568821

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

ARMSTRONG. BEVERLY 12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 10/09/2018

AT&T 12 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 409 118-4001 3551 10/09/2018

BAYLOR ST. LU^'S MEDIC 12 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 10/09/2018

CHKIOO PAGE 1

BATOH

AMOUNT COffi

37.99 01

CHK#
37.99 273151

131.99 01

- CHK#

131.99 273152

101.47 01
CHK#

101.47 273153

320.29 01
CHK#

320.29 273154

164.73 01

om
154.73 273155

657.36 01

CHK#
657.36 273155

502.00 01

502.00 01

CHK#
1.004.00 273157

15.00 01

CHI^
15.00 273158

40.27 01

CHK#
40.27 273159

88,12 01

78.11 01

143.20 01

88.12 01
CHK#

397.55 273160

55.54 01

CHK#
55.54 273161

554.83 01

-— om

554.83 273162

149.39 01



DATE 10/09/2018 HME 17:39 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273151 TO: 273180 CHKIOO PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCHY: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT COCE

12 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 10/09/2018 940.91 • 01

zm
1.090.30 273163

BERG. CECIL 12 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JAMES SUMNER 10/09/2018 325'00 01
12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / LEAMON 06UIN 10/09/2018 1.194.00 01

CHK#

1.519.00 273164

BROKEN ARROH PEST CONTR 12 2018 010-511-335 PEST CONTROL 100618 10/09/2018 6.695.00 01

CHi^
6.695.00 2731®

BRtWKS. DAVID B. ^ 12 2018 021-621-480 80N0S POLK CO PCI 1 10/09/2018 LOO.00 01

CHK#

100.00 27315&

BUFKIN. JAMES 12 2018 010-426-400 AHORNEV FEES - COUNTY COU H / WILLIAM WEBB 10/09/2018 325.00 01

12 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES • COUNTY COU H / MICHAEL STARNES 10/09/2018 326.00 01

• 12 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BILLY COLE JR 10/09/2018 325.00 01

12 2018 010-457-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / CINDY HAYNES 10/09/2018 350.00 01

CHK#

1.325.00 273167

BURRIS REPAIR 12 2018 024-624-455 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO POT 4 10/09/2018 1.170.00 01
12 2018 024-624-455 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 4 10/09/2018 1.820.00 •01

CHK#

• • 2.990.00 2731®

CAHINO REAL EMERG ASSOC 12 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL • 10/09/2018 159.81 01

12 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 10/09/2018 879.05 01

CHK#

1.038.86 273169

CAPHAL ONE UK (USA). N 12 2018 010-650-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7699 10/09/2018 536.98 01

CHK#

536,98 273170

CAR-TONES 12 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR 203 SHERIFF 10/09/2018 963.30 01'
CHK#

963.30 273171

cm GOVERNMENT** 12 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6188837 10/09/2018 3.779.25 01
12 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6188837 10/09/2018 323.62 01

CHK# •
4.102.87 273172

CENTERPOItrr ENERGY ENTH 12 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2636802-7 COMM AGING 10/09/2018 38.75 01
12 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2637288-8 TAX OFFICE 10/09/2018 37,04 01
12 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2637375-3 DPS iO/09/2018 101.53 01
12 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2649732-1 CRT HSE 10/09/2018 35.51 01
12 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2663367-7 POLK TEMP 10/09/2018 194.39 01

12 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2675260-0 COMM ACHON 10/09/2018 35.51 ' 01



DATE 10/09/2018 TIME 17:39 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273151 TO;: 273180 CHKIGO PAGE 3
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCQUNTrMAIN BATCH#: 01

BATai
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

12 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2687998-1 MUSEUM 10/09/2018 43.95 01
12 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 6513117 JUV PROB • 10/09/2018 36.27 01
12 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 7143545-7 ANNEX TF-A 10/09/2018 35.51 01

12 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 7143547-3 ANNEX TF-B 10/09/2018 35.51 01
12 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 8811806-2 OAIL 10/09/2018 1,035.96' • 01
12 2010 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 8813418-4 JUD BLDG 10/09/2018 45.48 01
12 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 9093525-5 ADLT PROB 10/09/2018 35.51 01
12 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 10489414-2 DUNBAR 10/09/2018 45.08 01
12 201B 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 540057126B-8 MAINT 10/09/2018 39.48 01

CHK#

-

1,796.48 273173

CENm RESTAURANT PROD 12 2018 051-645-573 CAPITAL OUTLAY 375507 10/09/2018 3.959.00 01

CHK#

3.959.00 273174

CENTURY II PRINTING 12 2018 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK COUNTY JAIL 10/09/2018 22.50 01

12 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES POLK CO SHERIFF ' 10/09/2018 311.89 01

CHK#
334.39 273175

CHI ST LUKE • 12 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 10/09/2018 2,658.45 01

12 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 10/09/2018 2.672.33 01

CHK#
5.330.78 273176

CHI ST LUKE'S MEMORIAL 12 2018 010-550-396 SEXUAL ASSUALT KITS WILKINSON 10/09/2018 615.00 01

CHK#

615.00 273177

CINTAS CORPORATION #491 12 2018 021-621-300 UNIFORMS 01024 10/09/2018 232.24 01
' 12 2018 021-621-300 UNIFORMS 01024 10/09/2018 232.24 01

12 2018 021-621-300 UNIFORMS 01024 10/09/2018 232.24 01
. ^ 12 2018 021-621-300 UNIFORMS 01024 10/09/2018 232.24 01

- •

'

CHK#
928.96 273178

'CITY OF CORRIGAN * 12 2018 010-409-442 WATER 04-20021-00 CORR CRTHSE 10/09/2018 89.30 01
12 2018 010-409-442 WATER 05-20046-00 HOSP CORR 10/09/2018 89.30 01

' 12 2018 023-623-442 WATER 02-20047-00 RSB3 10/09/2018 89.30 01

12 2018 010-409-442 WATER 04-20153-00 HEALTH DEP 10/09/2018 142.50 01

— CHK#

410.40' 273179

DOUBLE S WaOINS SUPPLY 12 2018 022-622-441 GAS/HEAT C0UNT2 10/09/2018 14,00 01

aiK#
U.OO 273180



DATE 10/09/2010 TIME 17:39 CHECK REGISTHt FROM: 273151 10:273180 CHKIOO PAGE 4
Aa CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiHAIN BATCH#: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NA!€ PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUffT NAME ITEH/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT COCE

. TOTAL CHECKS WRITTH 37,231.34
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 37.231.34

• I



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 100,841.73
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 11,260,46
022 ROAD & BRIDGE §2 15,847.41
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 5,012.08
024 ROAD & BRIDGE ^ 5,826.01

051 AGING 217.65

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 139,005.34

THE PRECEDING LIST OF.BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE 3!
ACH#.

H)2

j313£1^



DATE 10/09/2018 TIME 18:52 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273181 TO: 273214 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUfrr:HAIN BATCH#: 01

BATCH

DATE PC NO AMOUNT COCEVEfaXlR NAME . PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

VERIZON WIRELESS 12 2018 010-511-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS

ITEM/REASON

421693336-00001 10/09/2018

C.T. JONES INSURANCE CO 12 2018 010-499-481 DUES/BONDS 1535
12 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES 1412

10/09/2018

10/09/2018.

CITY OF GOODRICH

CITY OF LIVINGSTON

12 2018 021-621-442 WATER

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409'

010-409

010-409

010-409'

010-409'

010-409'

010-409'

010-409'

010-409'

010-409'

010-409'

010-409'

010-409'

010-409-

010-409-

010-409-

010-409-

010-409-

010-409

•440 ELECTRICITY

•442 WATER

•442 WATER

•440 ELECTRICITY

•442 WATER

•440 ELECmiCITY

•440 ELECTRICITY

•442 WATER

•440 ELECTRICITY

•442 WATER

•440 ELECTRICITY

•440 ELECTRICITY

•442 WATER

•440 ELECTRICITY

•440 ELECTRICITY

-440 ELECTRICITY

-442 WATER

-440 ELECTRICITY

•442 WATER

-440 ELECTRICITY

-440 ELECTRICITY

-440 ELECTRICITY

-440 ELEaRICITY

-442 WATER

'440 ELEaRICITY

•442 WATER

•440 ELEaRICITY

'442 WATER

'440 ELECTRICITY

•440 ELECTRICITY-

442 WATER

•440 ELECTRICITY

442 WATER

440 ELECTRICITY

440 ELECTRICITY

440 ELECTRICITY

442 WATER

440 ELECTRICITY

440 ELECTRICITY

442 WATER

110 R&Bl

1-01-17700-

1-01-17700-

1-01-17701-

1-04-20210-

1-04-20210-

1-04-20211-

1-04-20215-

1-04-20215-

1-04-20216-

1-04-20216-

1-04-20217-

1-04-20220-

1-04-20220-

1-04-20221-

1-04-20230-

1-04-22800-

1-04-22800-

1-07-05500-

1-07-05500-

1-07-05550-

1-07-05650-

1-07-05655-

1-08-19805-

1-08-19805-

1-08-19806-

1-08-20371-

1-08-20375-

1-08-20375-

1-08-20376-

1-08-20380-

1-08-20380-

1-09-12900-

1-09-12900-

1-10-06300-

1-10-06305-

1-10-08000-

1-10-08000-

1-10-08001-

1-10-08100-

1-10-08100-

10/09/2018

•00 MUSEUM

•00 HUSEUH-

•00 MUSEUM

•04 JUV PROBAT

•04 JUV PROBAT

•02 JUV PROBAT

<04 OUNBAR ANN

•04 OUNBAR ANN

•02 ADULT PROB

02 ADULT PROB

02 ADULT PROB

•01 DUNBAR GYM

01 DUNBAR GYM

CO DUNBAR GYM

00 DUNBAR GYM

01 com ACTIO

01 com ACTIO

•02 OFFC ANNEX

02 OFFC ANNEX

•02 OFFC ANNEX

02 OFFC ANNEX

02 OFFC ANNEX

04 HAINTENANC

04 HAINTENANC

00 HAINTENANC

03 JAIL LAWN

01 JAIL

01 JAIL

01 JAIL DEHAN

00 DRIVER Lie

CO-DRIVER Lie

01 TAX OFFICE

01 TAX OFFICE

01 PARKING LO

01 PARKING LO

03 JUDICIAL C

03 JUDICIAL C

01 JUDICIAL C

00 COURTHOUSE

00 COURTHOUSE

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2016

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

121.00 01

CHK#

121.00 273181

500.00

181.00

01

01

CHK#

581.00 273182

54.02 01

CHK#
64.02 273183

424.25

91.00

535.25

675.11

68.00

85.50

137.10

68.00

3.216.95

208.50

313.50

953.90

68.00

237.50

157.05

212.99

91.00

4.073.65

490.75

488.00

171.94

52.66

1.357.03

91.00

137.75

503.25

20.136.00

3.274.75

1.710.00

535.64

68.00

744.08

169.50

22.28

12.98

15.767.50

810.50

921.50

2.353.17

570.75

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01



DATE 10/09/201B TIME 18:52 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273181 TO: 273214 CHKIOO PAGE 2
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiKAIN BATCHif; 01

VENiXR NAfC PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUm" NAME
BATCH

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

• 12 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY' 1-10-OB105-00 CRTHS DEMA 10/09/2018 280.25 01
12 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-10-08110-00 FLAG POLE 10/09/2018 16.57 01
12 2018 010-409-440 ELECTKICITY 1-10-08116-00 ELEVATOR 10/09/2018 32.57 01
12 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-07-05658-01 SR.BLOG EN 10/09/2018 175.32 01
12 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05658-01 SR.BLDG EN 10/09/2018 68.00 01
12 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05659-01 SR.BLDG DE 10/09/2018 57.00 01
12 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-07-16150-02 HEALTH/HUM 10/09/2018 60.22 01
12 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-16150-02 HEALTH/HUM 10/09/2018 91.00 01
12 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-16155-02 HEALTH/HUM 10/09/2018 19.00 01

om
62.916.22 2731B4

CLEVELAND ASPHALT PRQDU 12 2018 021-621-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK CO PCT 1 10/09/2018 1.370.20 01

am
1.370.20 273185

COAST TO COAST COMPUTER 12 2018 010-400-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 240365 10/09/2018 217.00 "01

- CHK#
217.00 273105

CGCHRAN FUNERAL HOME 12 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK CO JP 3 10/09/2018 425.00 01

CHK#

425.00 273187

COLVIN AUTO PARTS' 12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 4072 R&B2 10/09/2018 30.16 01
12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 4072 R&B2 10/09/2018 52.87 01
12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 4072 RSB2 10/09/2018 70.48 01

' 12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 4072 R&B2 10/09/2018 23.83 01
12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 4072 R&B2 10/09/2018 68.35 01
12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 4072 R&B2 10/09/2018 "24.36 01
12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 4072 R&B2 10/09/2018 13.68 01
12 2018 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS 4070 R&8 1 10/09/2018 73.22 01

CHK#

.

356.95 273183

CONROE REGIONAL EEDICAL 12 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 10/09/2018 2.696.05 01

— CHK#
2,696.05 2731®

COOK TIRE & SERVICE GEN 12 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR POLK COUNTY SHERIFF 10/09/2018 69.95 01

- •Cl-tt^
69.95 2731S0

COOL SHADES 12 2018 010-475-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION POLK COUNTY 10/09/2018 140.00 01
. 12 2018 010-475-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION POLK CO DIST ATTY 10/09/2018 "210.00 01

cm^
^ 350.00 273191

CROSSPGINr COMMUNICATTO 12 2018 010-560-393 UW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES 1450000290 10/09/2018 230.00 01

a-oc#

230.00 273192

CHS PROPANE. LLC 12 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL 52253208 10/09/2018 7.85 or



DATE 10/09/2010 HUE 18:52 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273181 TO: 273214 CHKIOO PAGE 3

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUMT:MAIN mm: 01
BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUffT NAME ITEM/REASON DATt "PO NO AMOUNT CODE

CHK#

7.85 273193

DASH MEDICAL GLOVES • 12 2018 010-560-300 UNIFORMS POLK COUNTY SHERIFF 10/09/2018 • 243.60 01

CHK#
243.60 273194

DaOACH, GEORGE D.O. 12 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 10/09/2018 1.911.18 01

- CHK#
1.911.18 273195

DILLON, CAROL A. 12 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU HH / HASTINGS 10/09/2018 474.00 01

• 12 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / RICHARDSON • 10/09/2018 2.532.00' 01

am
3.006.00 2731%

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO. 12 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL PC2 10/09/2018 2.251.14 01

12 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL PC4 10/09/2018 2.029.68 01

12 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL PC4 10/09/2018 2.533.32 01

12 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL PC4 10/09/2018 953.28 01
12 2018'022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL PC2 10/09/2018 304.70 01

• 12 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL PC2 10/09/2018 1.175.63 01
12 2018, 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL PC2 10/09/2018 2.685.38 01
12 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL PC2 10/09/2018 595,76 01

12 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL PC2 10/09/2018 2,202.18 01

12 2018 023-623-339 ROAD MATERIAL PC3 10/09/2018 1.581.17 01

12 2018 023-623-339 ROAD MATERIAL PC3 10/09/2018 1,578.33 01
12 2018 023-523-339 ROAD MATERIAL PCS 10/09/2018 790.23 01
12 2018 023-623-339 ROAD MATERIAL PC3 10/09/2018 790.23 01

19,472.03 273197

EAST TEXAS DSL 12 2018 010-550-392 ANIMAL SHELTER 16684 10/09/2010 32.46 01
*

CHK#
32.46 273198

EASTEX SECURITY LAKE CO 12 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1002 10/09/2018 35.00 01
12 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2221 10/09/2018 27.00 01

12 2018; 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2204 10/09/2018 35.00 01

• 12 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 4678 10/09/2018 • 50.00 01

12 2018 010-511-451 HAIfTTENANCE INSPECTIONS 3934 10/09/2018 35.00 01

12 2018 010-511-461 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2140 10/09/2018 121.08 01

12 2018 010-695-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE & SPEC LI 2419 10/09/2018 75.00 01

CHK#

•370.00 273199

EffltRGY TEXAS. INC 12 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 139406003 CORR. SUB. 10/09/2018 753.41 01

12 2018 023-623-440 ELECTRICITY 137499638 R&B3 10/09/2018 272.12 01

12 2018 010-409-440 ELEaRICITY 138370549 UTM8 10/09/2018 • 351.19 01

12 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 141675132 AGING 10/09/2018 231.04 01

12 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 141293928 HOSPITAL 10/09/2018 150.13 01

CHK#

1.767.89 273200



DATE 10/09/2018 TIME 18:52 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273181 ID: 2732M

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN CATCH#: D1

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

EVANS. SETH 12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JOE LILLEY
12 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / SANDERS
12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / C. SCHELLE
12 2018 010-466-400 AHORNEY FEES F f DANNY HILL SR

FAIR ICE SERVICE' 12 2016 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS 83458627

FEDEX 12 2018 010-475-317 TRIAL SUPPLIES/EXPENSES 2955-3989-5

•FIRST COI^IUNITY FINANCI 12 2018 010-400-481 DUES

FLOWERS BAKING COMPANY 12 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

12 2018 010-512-333 mTE HEALS

• 12 2018 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS

FHMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS 12 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

12 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

NEW NOTARY

0040278004

0040208777

0040208777

POLK-JPl

POLK-JPl •

DATE PC NO

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

GALLCWAY. TRACY 12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 10/09/2018

GENERAL HIRE &ELECTRIC 12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLK CO MAINTENANCE 10/09/2018
12 2018, 051-645-351 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPA POLK CO MAINTENANCE 10/09/2018

GOODWIN. GLEN 12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL ' TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 10/09/2018

HAMRICK. JULIE HAYES 12 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / JE5SILYNN SEAGROVES 10/09/2018
12 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / NOLAN REEVES 10/09/2018

KAY. WILLIAM 12 2018 010-476-427 TRAVEL TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 10/09/2018

HON. WILLIAM LEE" 12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 10/09/2018

CHKIOO PAGE 4

BAiai

AMOUNT CCIE

325.00' 01

325.00 01

210.00 01

450.00 01

CHK#

1,310.00 273201

25.00 01

CHK#

26.00 273202

32.59 01

CHK#
32.59 273203

71.00 01
CHK#

71.00 273204

•192.92 01

185.50 01

185.50. 01

- CHK#
563.92 273205

1,950.00 01

3.900.00 01
CHK#

5.850.00 273206

67.00 01
CHK#

67.00 273207

44.00 01

24.73 01
tm

68.73 273203

65195 01

CHK# ^

65;95 273209

325.00 or

648.00 01

— zm
973.00 273210

• 129:00 01

CHK# •
129.00 273211

228.20 01



DATE 10/09/2018 HHE 18:52 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273181 TO: 273214 CHKIOO PAGE 5

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN mm: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COEE

CHKif
228.20 273212

HOSPITALIST MEDICINE 12 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 10/09/2018 160.00 01

- CHK^
160.00 273213

HUGHES PETROLEUM PRODUC 12 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 2 10/09/2018 51.45 01
12 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 2 10/09/2018 29.99 01

• 12 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 2 10/09/2018 3,342.64 01
12 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 2 10/09/2018 1,884.67 01
12 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL PCU CO PCT 2 10/09/2018 • 1,273.65 01
12 2018 010-224-330 FUEL PAYABLE POLK CO MAINTENANCE 10/09/2018 15.766.68 01
12 2018 021-621-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 1 10/09/2018 78.00 01

12 2018 021-621-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 1 10/09/2018 885.94 01

12 2018 021-521-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 1 10/09/2018 1,957.04 01
12 2018 021-521-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 1 10/09/2018 824.41 01
12 2018 021-521-330 FUEL/GIL POLK CO PCT 1 10/09/2018 2,456.22 01

• 12 2018 021-521-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 1 10/09/2018 1.838.83 01
. . 12 2018 021-621-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 1 • ' 10/09/2018 ' 1.721.58 01

12 2018 022-522-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 2 10/09/2018 41.16 01

CHK#
33.153.47 273214

- TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 139.005.34
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL OECK AMOUNT 139.005.34



SaiEDULE OF BILLS BY FUffl)

FUND DESCRIPTION . DISBURSEMENTS

010 . GENERAL FUND 33,695.68
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 1,140.30
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 11.99

024 ROAD & BRIDGE U 130.00

027 SECURITY 100.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 35.077.97

DIE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PL07H

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

EFT#.

rHPfiK



DATE 10/09/2018 TIME 19:12 CHECIC REGISTER FROM: 273215 TO: 273234

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUOT: All BATCH]?: 25

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

ARAHARK UNIFORM &CAREE 12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 792567503
12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEHENT/BLDG 792568818
12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEHENT/BLDG 792568821

AUTO-CHLOR SERVICES. LL 12 2018 010-512-333 INMATE HEALS 48177

BROOKS. MONIQUE 12 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE REIHB

COMPLIANCE CONSORTIUM C 12 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS D GATES

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 12 2018 010-403-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POU COUNH

DOUBLE S WELDING SUPPLY 12 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE C0UNT3

GALLOWAYS EXXON

GRAINGER

12 2018 021-621-354 TIRES/TUBES

12 2018 021-621-354 TIRES/TUBES
POLK CO POT 1

POLK CO PCT 1

12 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTOOI 845877778

12 2018 DlQ-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLOG 845877778
12 2018 010-511-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 845877778

GREGQRY-EDWAI^. INC 12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 592

HUGHES TRUCKING COMPANY 12 2018 021-621-456 PARTS & REPAIR POLK COUNTY PCT 1

, JOHNSaN SUPPLY 12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG A41383

IIVCCH (LIVINGSTON COHM 12 2018 010-501-420 TELEPHONE/INTERNET 00041037-9
12 2018 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 00041037-9
12 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 00041037-9

12 2018 010-409-419 CABLE TV - JUDICIAL CENTER 00041037-9

DATE PO NO

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

ld/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

CHKlflO PAGE 1

BATTH

AMOUNT COCE

78.11 25

143.20 25

88.12 25

CHK#

309.43 273215

227.45 25

CHI^

227.45 273216

7.16 25

CHK#

7.16 273217

57.00 25

CHK#
57.00 273218

15.00 25

CHK#
15.00 273219

25.82 .25

CHK#
25.82 273220

20.00 25

784.80 25

CHK#
804.80 273221

30.95 25

970.51 25

18.00 25

CHI^

1,019.47 273222

4.584.55 25
CHK#

4.584.55 27323

335.50 25

CHK#
335.50 273224

138.86 25

CHK#

138.86 273225

78.29 25

79.11 25

8.661.70 25

60.95 25



DATE 10/09/2018 TIME 19:12 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273215 TO: 273234 CHKIOO PAGE 2
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUfTT: ALL BATCH#: 25

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUPfT NUMBER ACCOUlfT NAME
BATCH

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO • AMOUNT CGIE

12 2018 010-501-420 TELEPHONE/INTERNET 0G041037-9 10/09/2018 101.61 25
12 2018 010-467-420 TELEPHONE 00041037-9 10/09/2018 72.81 25
12 2018 010-466-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE/SPECIAL L 00041037-9 10/09/2018 72.81 25
12 2018 027-580-495 SECURITY EXPENSES 00046396-3 10/09/2018 100.00 25
12 2018 OIO-409-42O TELEPHONE 00001087-5 10/09/2018 105:75 25
12 2018 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 00054084-4 10/09/2018 25.00 25
12 2018 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN 00046679-5 10/09/2018 1.855.00 25
12 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 00046679-5 10/09/2018 783.90 25
12 2018 024-624-420 TELEPHONE 00046679-5 10/09/2018 130.00 25
12 2018 010-501-420 TELEPHONE/IflTERNET 00046679-5 10/09/2018 130.00 25

— CHK#
' 12.257.93 273225

HIKE'S SAW El SUPPLY LLC 12 2018 010-5U-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLK CO MAINT 10/09/2018 329.99 25

CHK#

329.99 273227

NET STAR TELECOMMUNICAT 12 2018.010-560-423 MOBILE DATA S1450 10/09/2018 187.35 25
12 2018 010-457-423 MOBILE PH/IMTERNET S1630 • 10/09/2018 216.99' 25

CHK#

404.34 273228

•O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE. IN 12 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 773056 10/09/2018 '642.99 25
12 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAIfTTENANCE 773056 10/09/2018 180.49 25
12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLOG 773056 10/09/2018 143.46 25
12 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR 773056 10/09/2018 496.58 25
12 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR 773056 10/09/2018 • 47.74 25

CHK#
' 1,511.26 273229

.POLK COUm COftfCRCE CE 12 2018 010-695-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING OCT 18 RESERVATION 10/09/2018 200.00 25

- CHK#
200.00 273230

POLK COUNTY TAX OFFICE 12 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1GNLC2EOOCR292748 10/09/2018 7.50 25

CHK#
7.50 273231

.SAYCO'HARDWARE LLC . 12 2018 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES R&B per 2 10/09/2018 3.99 25

CHK#
3.99 27322

SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP 12 2018 010-511-450, REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG 4100076128 10/09/2018 7,146.00 25
12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLOG 4100090864 10/09/2018 5.683.92 25

CHK#

12.829.92 273233

WAYNE'S TIRE SHOP 12 2018 022-622-354 TIRES/TUBES R&B PCI 2 10/09/2018 8.00 25

— CHK#
0.00 273234



DATE 10/09/2018 TIME 19:12 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273215 TO: 273234 CI-DaOO PAGE 3
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCHjp: 25

BATQI
VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 35.077.97

TOTAL VOID CHECKS O.OO

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 35,077.97



FUND DESCRIFnON

010 GENERAL FUND

013 JP JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY
021 ROAD a BRIDGE ^1
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2
051 AGING

093 CO CLERK RECORDS MGMT FUND
094 COUNTY RECORDS MG^fr FUND

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY PINO

DISBURSEMENTS

157.339.26

32.240.00

332.05

1.821.22

13.471.23

17.545.00

15.875.00

. TOTAL OF ALL FlUfflS , 238.623.76

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#_

EFT#

cHECKffs^325)5 -



DATE 10/09/2018 TIME 19:10 CIECK REGISIB? FROM: 273235 TO: 273271 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCHff: 26

BATOIVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITOH/REASON DATE POND AMOUNT CODE

ALLEN. LYNN 12 2018 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TMINING MENTAL HEALTH CONF 10/09/2018 166.00 26
CHKff

166.00 273225

AMERICAN MESSAGING SERV 12 2018 010-455-423 PAGER EXP N4-483550 10/09/2018 18.64 26
CHI^

18.64 273235

BETTER HOME AND LAWN 12 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LAHDSCASPING POLK COUNTY 10/09/2018 183.33 26
cm

183.33 273237

BRAZOS TRANSIT DISTRICT 12 2018 010-401-425 RURAL TRANSIT POLK COUNTY 10/09/2018 5.833.33 26
— CHK#

5.833.33 273238

BURKE CENTER • 12 2018 010-691-404 HHMR/BURKE CENTER FY19 CONTRIBUTION 10/09/2018 43.629.00 26
CHK#

43.629.00 273239

CHAPMAN. JACOB 12 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TAPIET CONF ADVANCE 10/09/2018 190.00 25

CHK#
190.00 273240

COLVIN AUTO PARTS 12 2018 022-622-456 PARTS &REPAIR 4071 10/09/2018 277.58 26
12 2018 022-622-456 PARTS &REPAIR 4071 10/09/2018 72.11 25

CHK#
349.69 273241

CORRECnONS SOFTWARE 30 12 2018 010-505-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE EXP POLK CO PRE TRIAL 10/09/2018 250.00 26
CHK#

250.00 273242

GULP EL£CTRIC LLC 12 2018 051-645-573 CAPITAL OUTLAY AGINIG DEPT 10/09/2018 9.321.20 26
CHK#

9.321.20 273243

,DaTA T HEATING &COOLI 12 2018 051-645-351 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPA POLK COUNTY AGING 10/09/2018 150.00 26
CHK#

150.00 273244

DISTRia 5 TCAAA 12 2018 010-665-424 CEA-4H TRAVEL AG AGENTS ASSOC 10/09/2018 100.00 26
CHK#

100.00 273245

EAST TEXAS REGIONAL WAT 12 2018 010-691-402 CHILD WELFARE/TITLE IV-E POLK COUNTY 10/09/2018 109.78 26
CHK#

109.78 273246

EASTEX TELEPHONE COOP.. 12 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 00324121 10/09/2018 42.05 26
12 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 00347269 10/09/2018 50 05 26
12 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 530656 10/09/2018 41.05 26
12 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 70006583 10/09/2018 51.69 26



UAlh lu/uy/i^uia IIME 19:10 CHECK REGISTER FROM: ^3235 TO: 273271 CHHOO PAGE 2
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 26

VENDOR NAME
BATOR

PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PQ NO AMOUNT CODE

12 2018 021-621-420 TELEPHONE 00329067 10/09/2018 99.02 26
12 2018 021-621-420 TELEPHONE 70000216 10/09/2018 233.03 26
12 2018 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 00201072 10/09/2018 42.05 26
12 2018 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 00317883 10/09/2018 42.05 26
12 2018 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 70003551 10/09/2018 146.17 26
12 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 70005953 10/09/2018 247.01 26
12 2018 010-456-425 INTERNET EXPENSE 70006953 10/09/2018 211.75 26

r— CHK#
1.205.92 273247

EMERSON. KATHERINE 12 2018 010-695-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING SETRAC CONF ADVANCE 10/09/2018 93.91 26

CHK#
93.91 273248

FimJRUSTELEHED. PLLC 12 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY POLK CO JAIL 10/09/2018 3,500.00 26

CHK#

3.500.00 273249

GLAZIER FOODS COWANY 12 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 1C0126368 10/09/2018 1.194.32 26

CHK#

1.194.32 273250

GULF COAST STRATEGIC HI 12 2018 010-691-470 ORGANIZATION MEMBERSHIPS POLK COUNTY 10/09/2018 5.000,00 26
- ch:^

5.ODD.00 273251

HUGHES PETROLEUM PRODUC 12 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL R&B PCT 2 10/09/2018 890.92 26

Cl-K#

890.92 273252

NAVA. HALEI6H 12 2018 010-475-317 TRIAL SUPPLIES/EXPENSES POLK COUNTY DA 10/09/2018 60.00 26

CHK#

60,00 273253

NET DATA. INC. 12 2018 093-403-500 COMPUTER NETWORK MAINTENAN 19396 10/09/2018 17.545.00 26
12 2018 094-426-450 DIST CLERK IMAGING CONTRAC 19396 10/09/2018 15.875.00 26
12 2018 013-451-350 JP 1 TECHNOLOGY EXPENSE 19396 10/09/2018 32,240.00 25
12 2018 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN 19396 10/09/2018.• 44.330.00 26

CHK#
109.990.00 273254

O'REILLY AUTOHCrTIVE. IN 12 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR 383407 10/09/2018 163.06 26
12 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR 2530142 10/09/2018 27.28 26

CHK#

190.34 273255

OIHI COLONNADE' 12 2018,010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 40033706417 10/03/2018 579.08 26

- CHK#
579.08 273256

OMNI HOTELS &RE^TS 12 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/tRAINING 40031348590 10/09/2018 506.00 26

- CHK#

506.00 273257



DATE 10/09/2018 TIME 19:10 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273235 TO: 273271 CHKIOO PAGE 3
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCCUHT: ALL BATCH#: 26

BATOi
VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

PADGETT, JESSICA 12 2018 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MENTAL HEALTH CONP 10/09/2018 166.00 '26

- CHK#
166.00 273258

PROFESSIONAL BONDSMEN 0 12 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING GCT 5 REGISTRATION 10/09/2018 150.00 '26
pIK#

' 150.00 273259

REGIONAL PUB DEFENDER 0 12 2018 010-455-417 CAPITAL TRIAL COSTS POLK COUNTY TEXAS 10/09/2018 41.409.00 26
—- CHK#

41.409,00 273260

RICHARDS AUTO ELECTRIC 12 2018 022-622-456 PARTS &REPAIR R&B PCT 2 10/09/2018 145.00 26

CHK#
145.00 2732a

RICHARDS. RACHELL 12 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAINING COORD,CONF 10/09/2018 190.00 26

—- CHK#

190.00 273262

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 12 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 979856 10/09/2018 840.00 26

— cm
840.00 273263

SECOND ADMINISTRATIVE J 12 2018 010-435-408 PRO-RATA JUDGE ASSESMENT FY18-19 10/09/2018 6.348.55 26
—- CHK#

' ' • 6.348.55 273264

SOUTHEAST TEXAS RC&D. I 12 2018 010-691-470 ORGANIZATION MEMBERSHIPS SPONSORSHIP 2019 10/09/2018 500.00 26
CHK#

500.00 273265

SYSCO HOUSTON. INC 12 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 970616 10/09/2018 625.91 26

CHK#
625.91 273266

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF GO 12 2018 010-503-410 CONTRACT SERVICES INFO TECH 10/09/2018 175.00 26

- 'CHK#
175.00 273267

TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITT/ 12 2018 010-455-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING D LONGING 10/09/2018 150.00 26
12 2018 010-457-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING S FAILS 10/09/2018 .150.00 26
12 2018 010-457-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING R JOHNSON 10/09/2018 150.00 26

CHI^
450.00 273268

VALDEREZ, LISA' 12 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAINING COORD CONF ADV 10/09/2018 190.00 26
CHK#

190.00 273269

WAYNE'S TIRE SHOP 12 2018 022-622-354 TIRES/TUBES R&B PCT 2 10/09/2018 • 15;00 26

CHK#
15.00 273270



uAit jLU/oy/2Ul» liMt iy:iu

VENDOR NAME

CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273235 ' TO: 273271 OKIOO PAGE 4
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUfn": ALL BATCH#; 26

BATCH
PR ACCOUNT NLMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

WILLIAM GEORGE COMPANY 12 2018 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS

12 2018 051-645-333 RAM FOOD
93700

69170

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

1.728.04 26

2.179.80 26

cm
3.907.84 273271

TOTAL CHECKS HRITrEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

238.623.76

0.00

238.623.76



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPnON DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 31.873.93
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 9,214.10
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 1.927.25
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 455.93

049 DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND 4.28

051 AGING 7.15

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 43.482.64

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYHENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK#'Ss2lMia. -



Ktuiblhlt FROM: 273272 TO: 273311
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCQUNT:HAIN BATCHf: 01 CHKIOO PAGE

ENDDR fWHE pp ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

JfflES TRUCKING COMPANY 12 2018 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS

H S PHAnHACY

S JAIL SUPPLIES INC

12 2018 010-612-394 JAIL PHARMACY

12 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS
12 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES
12 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES
12 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS
12 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS

DIAN SPRINGS FIRE DEP 12 2018 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS

»FF INCORPORATED 12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

12 2018

010-467.

010-696-

010-499-

010-499-

010-455-

010-495-

010-403-

010-457-

•315 OFFICE

•315 OFFICE

315 OFFICE

315 OFFICE

•315 OFFICE

315 OFFICE

315 OFFICE

315 OFFICE

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

T6RATED DATA SERVICE 12 2018 010-503-410 CONTRACT SERVICES

NSON. DARRYL WAYNE P 12 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

OG. INC. 12 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

SAN, JAMES FRANCIS 12 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES
12 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES
12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES
12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

'.rs KLOSET 12 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS

ITEM/REASON

POLK CO PCT 1

PX99999999

77351SD

77351SD

77351SD

77351SD

77351SD

ATM QTR PAYMENT

268416

182892

182884

182884

182856

182839

182852

182860

POLK COUNTY

HELEN SHEFFIELD

187394

F / SHAUNA BUCKNER
F / THOMAS WHITE

F / THOMAS GATES

F / D. RUSHING

POLK COUNTY SHERIFF

BATOI
DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

10/09/2018 332.75 01

— CHK#
332.75 273272

10/09/2018 3.216.13 01

CHK#
3.216.13 273273

10/09/2018 323.70 01
10/09/2018 948.00 01
10/09/2018 109.50 01
10/09/2018 790.80 01
10/09/2018 229.50 01

CHK#
2.401.50 273274

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

2.812.04 01
CHK#

2.812.04 273275

210.29

102.19

1.574.90

149.99

392.69

189.98

20.85

244.28
CHK#

2.885.17 273276

510.00 01

CHK#
510,00 273277

175.00 01

CHK#
175.00 273278

1.543.28 01
CHK#

1,543.28 273279

250.00

654.00

852.00

738.00

— CHK#
2.494.00 273280

268.00 01
CHK#

268.00 273281



UAIL iu/uy/zi)18 TIME 20:08

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

L.L.W.S. AND S.S.C. 12 2018 024-624-442 WATER

CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273272 TO: 273311

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCIlff: 01

ITEM/REASON

10-0571-00 R&B4

LABORATORY CORPORATION 12 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

LANSDOWNE-MOODY CO INC 12 2018 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO POT 1

LEGGETT WATER SUPPLY CO 12 2018 010-409-442 WATER 274 ANML SHELTER

LEXIS-NEXIS 12 2018 010-475-401 ONLINE RESEARCH 4252BNDZ9

LIVCOH (LIVINGSTON COfW 12 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 99031936FAS21O7

LIVINGSTON ANIMAL HOSP 12 2018 049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 20735

LIVINGSTON PHYSICAL THE 12 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INOEGENT MEDICAL

LONE STAR AMBULANCE 1. 12 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

LOWE'S * 12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLOG

12 2018 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING

12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEHENT/BLOG

• 12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLOG

12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEHENT/BLOG

12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG

12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG

12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG

12 2018 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES

12 2018 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE

LOWE'S BUSINESS ACCOUNT 12 2018 010-650-435 PUBLISHING

99002357046

99002357046

99002357046

99002357046

99002357045

99002357046

99002357046 -

99002357046

99002357045

99002357046

82131440439375

DATE PQ NO

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

CHKIDO PAGE 2

BATQI

AMOUNT CODE

50.25 01

— cm
50.25 273282

109.45 01

- cm
109.45 273283

8.047.47 01
CHK#

8.047.47 273281

38.79 01
cm^

38.79 273285

440.84 01

CHK#

440.84 273286

482.42 01
CHK#

482.42 273287

4.28 01

- ----- CHK#
4.28 273288

453.69 01

CHK#
453.69 273289

734.00 01

— CIK#
734.00 273290

4.46 01

246.19 01

25.88 01

25.92 01

114.14 01

7.93 01

9.89 01

300.63 01

91.00 01

. 41.46 01

-—-—-— cm

850.50 273291

81.32 01

CHK#

81.32 273292



uAit lu/uy/ijulo iiMh i:u:ua':ua CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273272 TO: 273311 CHKIOO PAGE 3
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN mzm: 01

BATCH
• PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 424 10/09/2018 33.29 01

CHK#
33.29 273293

12 2018 010-695-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17353 10/09/2018 165.00 01

CHK#
165.00 273294

12 2018 010-655-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT : 10/09/2018 90.58 01

CHK#
90.58 2732S5

12 2018 010-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES- IN COUNT 17124 10/09/2018 "309.29 01

CHK#

309.29 273295

12 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / NORVILLE/WILLIAMS 10/09/2018 305.00 01
12 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY ecu PC / WHITTaIORTH 10/09/2018 216.00 01
12 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / REEVES/SHAFTER 10/09/2018 305.00 01

aiK#

828.00 273297

12 2018 010-465-415 VISITING JUDGES 411TH DISTRICT COURT 10/09/2018 102.17 01

CHK#
102.17 273298

12 2018 010-426-400 AnORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JERRY GARRET 10/09/2018 325.00 01
12 2018 010-466-400 AHORNEY FEES F / MAGNUM MORENO 10/09/2018 887.80 01
12 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / PAH SMITH -. 10/09/2018 1.354.20 01
12 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / ADAH GOODMAN 10/09/2018 807.00 01

CHK#
3.374.00 273299

12 2018 010-409-442 WATER 75 PEACE OFFICERS 10/09/2018 25.63 01

CHK#
25.63 273300

12 2018 010-402-410 GAME WARDEN-OPERATING GAME WARDEN I0/09/2DI8 ^ 275.00 • 01
-i——— CHK# .

-275.00 273301

12 2018 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS 0790000 10/09/2018 • 555.92 01
12 2018 021-521-490 MISCELLANEOUS 0790000 10/09/2018 277.96 .01
12 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR 0790030 10/09/2018 • 3.84 01
12 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR 0790030 10/09/2018 . 1;32 01
12 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR 0790030 10/09/2018 50.75 01
12 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR 0790030 10/09/2018 170.78 01
12 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR 0790030 10/09/2018 1.569.86 01
12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 0790080 10/09/2018 79.56 01
12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 0790080 10/09/2018 8.10 01
12. 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 0790080 10/09/2018 284.73 01

CHK#

3.002.82 273302

VENDOR NAME

MARCH. MATmEW

HCMAHON IV. JOSHUA

MICHAEL HAYES

MINSER. RODNEY

MOVE'S TAXIDERMY

MUSTANG CAT- TRACTOR



wh:w«. ncuiojCK hlCUM: HSiVi TO: 273311

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:miN BATCH#: 01 CHKIOO PAGE 4

BATai
AMOUNT COE

278.00 01
56.95 01

786.00 01
CHK#

1.120.95 273303

25.52 01

.155.72 01
•— CHK#

181.24 273304

12.00 01

46.14 01

837.41 01

185.50 01

CHK#
1.081.15 273305

7.15 01

32.65 01

am
39.80 2733C6

166.59 01
10.99 01

CHK#
177.58 273307

4.95 01

cm
4.95 273308

JDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

TONAL BUSINESS FURNI 12 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES
• 12 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

12 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

ITCH/REASON

POLK EHERG. MANAGEMENT
POLK EMERG. MANAGEMENT
POLK ^ERG. MANAGEMENT

DATE PO NO

10/09/2018
10/09/2018

10/09/2018

LSCH. VERNER 0. H.D, 12 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL
12 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

THERN SAFETY CO.. IN 12 2018 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES 7809452
12 2018 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES 7809452
12 2018 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES 7809452
12 2018 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES 7809452

iILLY AUTDMOnVE. IN 12 2018 051-645-454 AUTO REPAIRS-VAN/CAR
•12 2018 010-512-453 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

CE DEPOT* 12 2018 010-695-492 911 EXPENSES
12 2018 010-695-492 911 EXPENSES

773056

773056

36923416

36923416

CIAL PAYMENTS CORP 12 2018 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES
POLKCOUN0003

ASKA WATER SUPPLY C12 2018 022-522-420 TELEPHONE
12 2018 010-409-442 WATER

JISON VETERINARY SU 12 2018 010-560-392 ANIMAL SHELTER
12 2018 010-560-392 ANIMAL SHELTER
12 2018 010-550-392 ANIMAL SHELTER
12 2018 010-660-392 ANIMAL SHELTER
12 2018 010-560-392 ANIMAL SHELTER
12 2018 010-560-392 ANIMAL SHELTER

4022 R&B2

41161 PCI 2

0200148870

0200148870

0200148870

0200148870

0200148870

0200148870

SYSTEMS 12 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES 54506

CRTHS

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018
10/09/2018

10/09/2018
10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

lQ/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018 39.70 01
• 10/09/2018 40.60 01

CHK#
80.30 273309

10/09/2018 ' 54.32 01
10/09/2018 337.38 01
10/09/2018 49.91 01
10/09/2018 193.40 01
10/09/2018 116.00 01
10/09/2018 216.00 01

CHK#

967.01 273310

10/09/2018 '3.675.00 01

CHK# •
3.675.00 2733U



UAIt iu/uy/ma liMt i!U:Oa check REGISTER FROM: 273272 TO: 273311 CHKIOO PAGE S
ALL CHECKS BANK AGCOUNT:HAIN BATCHif: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCIXJNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ' PO NO ' AMOUNT COCE

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 43,482.64
TOTAL VOID CHECKS O.OO

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 43.482.64



SCHEtXJLE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 54,588.18
021 ROAD & BRIDGE ifl 81,393.97
022 ROAD & BRIDGE jf2 486.89

023 ROAD & BRIDGE 2.487.38
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 9,329.92
040 LAW LIBRARY FUND 329.50

047 PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM 6.646.44

049 DISTRICT AHY HOT CHECK FUND 76.96

051 AGING 118.55
090 DRUG FORFEITURE FUND 110.10

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 155.567.89

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMEm*.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY HURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

^m.

EFTft.



urtit lu/uy/duiu liMt tLV.6d. UHtUR KtmSltH FI01: 273337 TO: 273400

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 31

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO

COftlAND SOURCING INC 12 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES POLK COUNTY SHERIFF . 10/09/2018

PHILUPS. BOBBY 12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/H PITTS
12 2018 010-426-400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M/2018-0292
12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES " F/J JOHNSON
12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/R AKINS
12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/C GALICK

PINEY WOODS PATHOLOGY P 12 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE IHC PROVIDER RECORD
12 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL PROVIDER RECORD

PITHEY BOHES INC. 12 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 12742694

POLK COUNTY CHILD WELFA 12 2018 010-691-402 CHILD WELFARE/TITLE IV-E POLK CO

POLK COUNTY DISTRICT CL 12 2018 010-409-311 POSTAGE POSTAGE REIMS

POLK COUNTY FIRE EQUIPM 12 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS A2010
12 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS A1069
12 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS A1441
12 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS A1057

POLK COUffY FRESH .MATER 12 2018 022-622-442 WATER

12 2018 010-409-442 WATER
3344

5716

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

POLK COUNTY PUBLISHING 12 2018 010-691-430 ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS F0L3276811-AUDIT0R ' 10/09/2018

POLK COUNTY TAX OFFICE 12 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1GNLC2E06BR291618 10/09/2018

POLK COIWTY TRACTOR SUP 12 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR POLK OCUNTY PCT 2 10/09/2018

CHKIOO PAGE 1

BATCH

W'lQUNT CODE

1.512.12 31
CHK#

1.512.12 273337

450.00 31

325.00 31

325.00 31

812.50 31

1,212.00 31

3.124.50 273338

684.37 31

418.88 31

CHK#
1.103.25 2733^

180.00 31
CHK#

180.00 273340

2.500.00 31

CHK#

2,500.00 273341

400.00 31

CHK#
400.00 273342

269.00 31

76.50 31

40.00 31

1.411.00 31

- CHK#
1.796.50 273343

30.50 31

61.00 31

- CHK#
91.50 273344

125.40 31

CHK#
125.40 273345

7.50 31

CHK#

7.50 2733-®

162.00 31

CHK#

162.00 273347



UAIh lU/0y/2U18 TIME 21:32 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273337 TO: 273400 CHKIOO PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL mm: 31

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PR ACCOWr NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODE

POSTN ET 12 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 00Q06 10/09/2018 16.06 31

CHK#
16.06 273348

PRODUCnVITY CEtfTER. TH 12 2018,010-554-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING PCCP005 10/09/2018 • 162.00 31
——

162.00 27^9

R.B.'S WATER DEPOT 12 2018 010-495-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES AUDITOR 10/09/2018 ' 28.00 31
12 2018 010-497-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES TREASURER 10/09/2018 21.00 31
12 2018 010-503-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES IT 10/09/2018 21.66 31
12 2018 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS R&B PCT 4 10/09/2018 10.67 31
12 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES EHER MAM 10/09/2018 43,00 31

CHK#

124.33 273350

REIPJHAROT AUTO PARTS IN 12 2018 023-623-455 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 PCT 3 10/09/2018 8.99 31
12 2018 023-623-455 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 PCT 3 10/09/2018 2.95" 31
12 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 PCT 3 10/09/2018 18.99 31

12 2018:023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 PCT 3 10/09/2018 4.58 31

12 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 PCT 3 10/09/2018 22.98 31
12 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 PCT 3 10/09/2018 13.87 31
12 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 PCT 3 10/09/2018 8.98 31

12 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 PCT 3 10/09/2018 79.96 31
12 2018 023-623-458 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 PCT 3 10/09/2018 20.26 31
12 2018 023-623-455 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 PCT 3 10/09/2018 74.07 31
12 2018 023-623-455 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 PCT 3 10/09/2018 15.56- 31
12 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 PCT 3 10/09/2018 81.00 31
12 2018 023-523-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 PCT 3 10/09/2018 50.94 31
12 2018 023-523-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 PCT 3 10/09/2018 14.72 31

12 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 PCT 3 10/09/2018 38.70 31

12 2018.023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 PCT 3 10/09/2018 112.56 • 31

,
aiK#

537.99 273351

RICHARDS. BOBBYE 12 2018 010-450-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING REG 7 FALL MEETING REIM 10/09/2018 28.56 31
" CHK#

,

28.56 273352

ROLAND. KENNETH . DOS 12 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL PROVIDER RECORD 10/09/2018 750.(10 31

CHK#

750.00 273353

ROHCO EQUIPMENT CO. 12 2018 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS 40587 10/09/2018 910.06 31

12 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 73962 10/09/2018 344.39 31

— CHi^:
1,254.45 273354

ROTH. JOE D. • 12 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/0 WRIGHT 10/09/2018 325.00 31

12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/R PAGAN 10/09/2018- • 450.00 31
12 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H/S THOMAS 10/09/2018 325.00 31

- om
1.100.00 273355



unit lu/uy/^uio lint CHtUK HhUlSlhK TRUfl: 2/3337 TD: 273400 CHKIOO PAGE 3

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCHff: 31

VENXR NAME PP
BATCH

ACCOUKT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AHQUNT COiE

RURAL PIPE & PLUMBING S 12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEHENT/BLDG POLCOU 10/09/2018 83.85 31

— CHK#
83.06 273355

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 12 2018 022-622-440 ELECTRICITY 954693 10/09/2018 161.00 31
12 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 954693 10/09/2018 482.98 31

CH0

643.98 273357

SCRIPT CARE. LTD. 12 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE IHC PROVIDER RECORD 10/09/2018 .221.43 • 31
12 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE IHC PROVIDER RECORD 10/09/2018 386.78 31

CHK#
600.21 273358

SHADWICK U\W 12 2018 010-465-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/J MITCHELL 10/09/2018 250.00 31
12 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/M FIELDS 10/09/2018 450.00 31
12 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES H/KMCDANIEL ' 10/09/2018 250.00 31
12 2018 010-465-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/C HARRIS 10/09/2018 450.00 31
12 2018 010-465-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/0 BELL 10/09/2018 350.00 31

— am

•
1.750.00 273359

SHUKAN LAW FIRM 12 2018 010-426-400 AHGRNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M/D ROBERTSON 10/09/2018 325.00 31

12 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU F&H/H HORACE 10/09/2018 450.00 31

CHKi? .

•' • • 775.00 273360

SINGLETON ASSOCIATES PA 12 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL PROVIDER RECORD 10/09/2018 280.43 31
CHK#

* 280.43 273361

SIRCHIE FINGER PRIffT U 12 2018-010-560-300 UNIFORMS 00-0077351 10/09/2018 882.82 31

—- CHK#

882.02 273362

SITTDN. SHELLY 12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES CV/D MARTINEZ •10/09/2018 • 150.00 31

CHI^
150.00 273363

SOUTHERN COMPUTER UAREH 12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES PC29297 10/09/2018 94.05 31
12 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE PC29297 10/09/2018 876.02 31
12 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE PC29297 10/09/2018 273.34 31

1.2 2018 047-340-475 PRFTRIAL INTERVENTION FEE PC29297 10/09/2018 812.75 31
12 2018 047-340-475 PRETRIAL INTERVENTION FEE PC29297 • 10/09/2018 666.16 • 31'
12 2018 047-340-475 PRETRIAL INTERVENTION FEE PC29297 10/09/2018 -2.638.10 31
12 2018 047-340-475 PRETRIAL INTERVENTION FEE PC29297 10/09/2018 2.529.43 31
12 2018 010-401-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES PC29297 10/09/2018 876.02 31
12 2018 010-401-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES PC29297 10/09/2018 88.84 31

CHK#
8.854.71 273364

SOUTHERN CRUSHED CONCRE 12 2018 021-521-490 MISCELLANEOUS R&B PCT 1 10/09/2018 34,255.36 31
12 2018 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS R&B PCT 1 10/09/2018 44.716.55 31



DATE 10/09/2018 TIME 21:32 CHECK REGISTCR FRftM: 273337 TO: 273400
ALL CfECKS BANK ACCOUffT: ALL BATCHif: 31

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUITr NUMBER ACCOUTfT NAME

SOUTHERN TIRE HART. LLC 12 2018 024-624-354 TIRES/TUBES

12 2018 021-621-354 TIRES/TUBES

SPARKLEnS &SIERRA SPR 12 2018 010-401-352 CONTINGENCIES

STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANT 1,2 2018-010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE

12 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE

12 2018 010-403-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

12 2018 010-403-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

12 2018 010-403-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES
12 2018 010-403-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

STATE BAR OF TEXAS, 12 2018 040-650-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

ITEM/REASON

209122

277630

556216111954597

DAL 10199038

DAL1019903a

DALlQ19903a

OAL10199038

DAL10199038

DAL10199038

0025430

SUPPLYWQRKS 12 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 548116

DATE PO NO

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

TEEX 12 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK COUNTY SHERIFF 10/09/2018

TEXAN EMS. ac 12 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL PROVIDER RECORD 10/09/2018

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 12 2018 010-560-480 BONDS/LIABILITY INSURANCE LE2Q183833-2

TEXAS ASSOCIATION (F CO 12 2018 010-503-428 CIRA WEBSITE SERVICE AUG 2018 EMAIL

TEXAS DOCIIIENT SGLUriON 12 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 83021B

12 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 820218
12 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 820218

TEXAS PREMIER COWIVIICA 12 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR POLK CO SHERIFF

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

CHKIOO PAGE 4

BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

CHK#
78.971.91 273365

4.820.00 31

1.-512.00 31

CHK#
6.332.00 273365

57.13 31

- CHK#

57.13 273367

626.41 31

649.17 31

850.52 31

119.00 31

119.00- 31

194.89 31
CHK#

2.321.09 2733ffl

113.66 31

CHK#
113.66 273369

168.75 31
CHK#

168.75 273370

150.00 31

CHK#

150.00 273371

503.99 31

- CHK#
' 503.99 273372

417.70 31

CHK#

417.70 273373

; 210.00 31
CHK#

210.00 273374

2.141.54 31

136.00 "SI

105.00 31

aiK#
2.382.54 273375

'536,70 31
^CHK#

536.70 273375



yrtit iu/u»/^uio intlK KtBibltK N<OH: Z7m7 TD: 273400

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUWT: ALL BATCHff: 31

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO

TEXAS PRISONER TRANSPOR 12 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE POLK COUNTY SHERIFF 10/09/2018
12 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE POU COUNTY SHERIFF 10/09/2018

THOMAS SUPPLY. INC. 12 2018 024-624-338 CULVERTS

TORREZ WELDINS AND KACH 12 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

12 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

TRANSUNION RISK AND ALT 12 2018 010-475-401 ONLINE RESEARCH

TRI-TECH INC 12 2018 010-560-300 UNIFORMS

TRINITY MATERIALS. INC. 12 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL

12 2018 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL

12 2018 024-524-339 ROAD MATERIAL

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES. INC 12 2018 010-503-573 CAPITAL OUTLAYS

•. • 12 2018 010-503-573 CAPITAL OUTLAYS
12 2018 010-503-573 CAPITAL OUTUYS

ULINE. INC 12 2018 010-560-300 UNIFORMS

R&B PCT 4

R&B PCT 3

R&B PCT 3

POU COUNTY DA

POLKTXSD

R&B PCT 4

R&B PCT 4

R&B PCT 4

51923

51923

51923

7161181

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2016

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

UT PHYSICIANS 12 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL PROVIDER RECORD 10/09/2018

VERIZON WIRELESS 12 2018 010-551-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGER 722062822-00001

12 2018 010-552-423 MOBIL PHONES/PAGERS 722062822-00001
12 2018 010-553-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGER 722062822-00001
12 2018 010-554-423 MOBILE PHONE 722062822-00001

VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS. 12 2018 010-475-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 86915-8485

12 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE 86915-8485
12 2018 010-554-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 86915-8485
12 2018 010-560-330 FUEL & OIL 86915-8485

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

10/09/2018

CHKIOO PAGE 5

BATQI

AMOUNT CODE

842.50 31

824.50 31
CHK#

1.657.00 273377

649.80 31

— cm
649.80 273378

1.110.00 31

495.00 31

CHKif

1.605.00 273379

35.81 31

CHK#
• 35.81 273380

569.28 31

cm
569.28 273381

1.554.50 31

1.874.76 31

370.92 31

CHK# •

3.800.28 273382

2.093.75 31

1.875.00 31

3,687.50 31

CHK#

7.656.25 273383

471.58, 31

CHK#

471.58 273384

32.61 31

— cm
32.61 273385

76.36 31

75.98 31

114.05 31

• 75.98 31

CHK^f
342.37 273386,

41.18 31

49.87 31

36.08 31

664.64 31



mi 1U/(J9/Z010 TIME 21:32:32 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273337 TO; 273400 CHKIOO PAGE 6

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCHfl: 31

BATCH
PP ACCOUfir nUMBER Accoumr name ITEM/REASON DATE PO ND AMOUNT• COEE

12 2018 010-665-424 CEA-4H TRAVEL 86915-8485 10/09/2018 94.80 31
12 2018 010-665-425 CEA-SPECIAL TRAVEL FUNDS 86915-8485 10/09/2018 53.07 31
12 2018 090-551-499 CONSTABLE PCT 1 ACCT 86915-8485 10/09/2018 110.10 31

cm
1.049,74 273387

12 2018 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 6032202000377912 10/09/2018 79.60 31

12 2018,022-622-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202000377912 10/09/2018 53.79 31

CHK#
133.39 273388

12 2018 010-512-394 JAIL PHARMACY 6032202000378274 10/09/2018 159.56 31
12 2018 010-512-392 MEOICAL SUPPLIES- IN COUNT 6032202000378274 10/09/2018 75.48 31
12 2018 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202000378274 10/09/2018 60.14 31
12 2018 01O-512-394 JAIL PHARMACY 6032202000378274 10/09/2018 215.84 31

12 2018 010-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES- IN COUNT 6032202000378274 10/09/2018 39.44 31
12 2018 010-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES- IN COUNT 6032202000378274 10/09/2018 58.88 31

12 2018 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS 6032202000378274 10/09/2018 0.97 31

12 2018 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202000378274 10/09/2018 29.94 • 31
12 2018 010-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES- IN COUNT 6032202000378274 10/09/2016 97.00 31

12 2018 010-512-394 JAIL PHARMACY 6032202000378274 10/09/2018 54.42 31

12 2018 010-512-394 JAIL PHARMACY 6032202000378274 10/09/2018 99.52 31
12 2018 010-512-394 JAIL PHARMACY 6032202000378274 10/09/2018 18.68 31

12 2018 010-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES- IN COUNT 6032202000378274 10/09/2018 5.96 31

cm
915.83 273389

12 2018 049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 76.96 31

12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 99.50 31

12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 194.40 31
12 2018.010-650-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 • 10/09/2018 101.98 31

12 2018 010-650-435 PUBLISHING 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 228.14 31

12 2018 010-650-400 CONSERVATION/PRESERVATION 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 120.14 31

12 2018 010-650-400 CONSERVATION/PRESERVATION 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 84.52 31

12 2016 010-650-400 CONSERVATION/PRESERVATION 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 25.00 31

12 2018 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 49.17 31

12 2018 010-402-400 OPS-OPERATING 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 224.48 31
12 2016 010-402-400 OPS-OPERATING 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 347.20 31

12 2018,010-665-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5032202024227259 10/09/2018 196.68 31
12 2018 010-665-490 4H EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 5032202024227259 10/09/2018 110.37 31
12 2018 010-665-490 4H EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 7.07 31

12 2018:010-665-490 4H EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 67.56 31

12 2018 010-696-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 97.00 31

1.2 2018 010-553-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 341.20 31

12 2018 010-553-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 • ' • 37.70 31
12 2018 010-402-430 TEXAS RANGER-OPERATING 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 191.80 31
12 2018 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 25.72 31
12 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 75.80 31

12 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE'SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 9.80 31

12 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 55.34 31
12 2018 010-554-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 264.18 31

12 2018 010-554-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 520.64 31

12 2018 010-554-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 192.36 31

VEPIDOR fMME

WAL MART

HAL HART COTWIITY .BRC

WAL HART COMMUNITY BRC



DATE 10/09/2018 TIME a:32 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273337 TO: 273400 CHKIOO PAGE 7

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH//: 31

BATQI
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUiip" COCE

12 2018 051-645-334 FOOD DELIVERY 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 59.00 31

12 2018 051-645-344 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 35.67 31
12 2018 051-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 • 23.88 31

12 2018 010-511-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 31.65 31

12 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODl 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 33.84 31

12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 194.30 31

12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032202024227259 10/09/2018 91.36 31

CHK#

4.222.42 273390

WASHINGTON. NICOLE 12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVa TDCAA UPDATE 10/09/2018 57.62 31

cm '
57.62 273391

WATCHGUARD VIDEO 12 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS POLK COUNTY 10/09/2018 252.00 31

12 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS POLK COUNTY 10/09/2018 335.00 31

CHK#

587.00 273392

WaLS FARGO VENDOR FIN 12 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 90136748859 10/09/2018 2.663.04 31

CHK#

2.663.04 273393

WaLS. JOHN 12 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/R SCHAFTER 10/09/2018 996.00 31

12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/S PHILLIPS 10/09/2018 420.00 31
12 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F/T BARKER 10/09/2018 558.00 31

CHK#

1.974.00 273394

WEST GROUP PAYMETfT CENT 12 2018 040-650-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 1000035571 10/09/2016 147.84 31
12 2018 040-650-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 1000102154 10/09/2018 68.00 • 31

—- CHK#
215.84 2733SS

WHITE. TATUH , 12 2018 010-499-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING EAST TX LUNCH BRU 10/09/2018 51.23 31

CHK#
51.23 273395

WiaiAM GEOIffiE COMPANY 12 2018'010-512-333 INMATE HEALS 93700 10/09/2018 3.021.48 • 31
12-20ia 010-512-333 ItWATE MEALS 93700 10/09/2018 53.08 31

CHK#

3.074.56 273397

WILLIAMS HRM. THE. P.C 12 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU JUV03456,0457.0458 10/09/2018
12 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU JUV/T SMITH 10/09/2018

WILLIAMS. TERRI 12 2018 010-497-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING CO TREAS ASSOC CONF 10/09/2018

WILLS. KIRDY 12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL TOCAA LAW UPDATE 10/09/2018

450.00 31

944.00 31
CHK#

1.394.00 2733«

1.161.94 31

cm

1.161.94 273399

65.66 31



UAlt lu/oy/^i« art ^1:32 check register FROH: 273337 TO: 273400 CHKIOO PAGE 8

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOIM: ALL BATCH/f: ,31

BATCH
VENDOT NAME PP ACCOUm- NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

CHK#
66.66 273400

TOTAL CHECKS URITTEH 155.567.1
TOTAL VOID aiECKS 0.(

TCTTAL CHECK AMOUNT 155,567.89



FUND DESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEHBfTS

9.689.00

9,689.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

CHECKf?!

01^



UAIt IU/iU/Z01« llHb 0«:U/

GENERAL FUND

CHECKS CLAIMS UST CHKlOl PAGE 1

REPORT OECK NUMBER RANGE FROM 273401 TO 273401
ALL CHECKS

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

SERVPRO OF LUFKIN/S. NA 12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEHENT/BLDG 410 E CHURCH ST

DATE CHECK

10/10/2018 273401

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUIfT

AMOUNT

9,665.00

9,665.00

0.00

9.665.00



DATE 10/10/2018 TIME 08;07 DECKS CUIHS LIST CHKIGI PAGE 2

TOTAL ALL CHECKS REPORT CHECK NUMBER RANGE FROM 273401 TO 273401
ALL CHECKS

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE CHECK AMOUNT

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 9.665.00

TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 9.665.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY -FUND

FUND DESCRIPnON DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 520.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 520.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PL(nH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH Iff

CHECKffSf^73W69-

cifi



DATE 10/10/2018 TIME 08:20

VENDOR NAME

BALLAMTTNE. ANDREA 12 2018 010-475-406 APPELLATE EXPENSES

CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273402 TO: 273402 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUffTiHAIN BATCHff; 01

BATCH

PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOIM NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

CAPETILLO. ENRIQUETA/EP 10/10/2018

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

520.00 01

CHK#

520.00 273402

520.00

O.OG

520.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 16.313,04
051 AGING 394.41

TOTAL OF AU FUNDS 16,707.45

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

.LOUIS PLOm

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

CHECK #'S ,313^03

Fv /r



DATE 10/15/2018 TIME 15:5615:56 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273403 TO: 273403 CHKIOO PAGE 1

All CHECKS BANK ACCOUrfr:KAIN BATCHY: 01

CATQI
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 64.91 01
12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 21.60 01

. 12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 '10/15/2018 • 59.99 01
12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 1,361.74 01
12 2018 010-475-390 SUBSCRIPTIONS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 1,401.00 01
12 2018 010-47B-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 21.94 01
12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 21.94 01
12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 21,94 01
12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 770.51 01
12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 375.58 01
12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 326.96 01
12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 172.12 • 01
12 2013 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-6445 10/15/2018 20.57 01
12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 75.72 01
12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 107.17 01
12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 51.99 01
12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 365,00 01

12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 408.05 01
12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES . XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 75.72 01

12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 53.04 01
• 12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 172.12 01

12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 107.17 01
12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5446 10/15/2018 294.49 01

12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 410.55 01

12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 273.70 01
12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 273.70 01

12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 273.70 01

12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 273.70 01

12 2018'010-475-427 TRAVEL XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 273.70 01

• 12 2018 010-665-490 4H EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES; XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 224.85 01
12 2018 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 364.68 01

12 2018 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 51.01 01

12 2018 010-665-490 4H EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 54.00 01
12 2018 051-645-351 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPA XXX)(-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 83.56 01

12 2018 051-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 9.00 01

12 2018 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 259.94 01

12 2018 051-645-351 EQUIPMENT MAINTTNANCE/REPA XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 301.75 • 01
12 2018 010-553-300 UNIFORMS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 2,399.98 01

• 12 2018 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING XXXX-XXXX.XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 217.00 01

12 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 56.27 01

12 2018 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 119.06 01

12 2018 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 455.40 01

12 2018 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 731.40 01

12 2018 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 455.40 01

12 2010 010-512-300 UNIFORMS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 1.820.42 01

12 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 374.00 01

12 2018 010-560-428 INVESTIGATOR SPECIAL TRAIN XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 392.98 01

• 12 2018 010-560-428 INVESTIGATOR SPECIAL TRAIN XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 29.81 01

12 2018 010-560-428 INVESTIGATOR SPECIAL TRAIN XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 25.95 01

12 2018 010-560-428 INVESTIGATOR SPECIAL TRAIN XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 20.38 01

12 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 100.28 01

VENDOR NAME

CITIBANK

aiK#
16.707.15 273403



DATE 10/15/2018 TIME 15:56 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273403 TO: 273403 CHKIOO PAGE 2
ALL CHECKS BANK ACC01M:HA1N ' BATCHf: 01

BATO!
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEH/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEH 16.707.45
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 16.707.45



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 218.92

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 218.92

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

CHECK#'Sni13M<3L/.



DATE 10/15/2018 TIME 16:00 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273404 TO: 273404 CKKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BATK ACCOUNTiMAIN BATCH//; 02

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUMT NUMBER ACCOlflfT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AmiT COCE

CITIBANK 12 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 145.95 02
12 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445 10/15/2018 72.97 02

CHK#

218.92 273404

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 218.92

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 218:92



FUND DESCRIPnON

010 GENERAL FUND

021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2
023 ROAD & BRIDGE

024 ROAD & BRIDGE M
027 SECURITY

048 DISTRICT ATTY SPECIAL FUND

051 AGING

101 ADULT SUPERVISION

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEHEIfTS

125,359.60

5,395.64

5,182.89

5,952.72

6,755.41

1.664.38

4.630.89

2.202.84

12.714.41

7.253.77

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 177.112.55

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLQTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH# PiOOLoKp

CHECK#*S

HIH



UAIt lU/ib/JfUiU IlMt lU:4b ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A0Q616 TO A00616

VENDOR N/*ME PP ACCOILYT# ACOXWr NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH f- AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00516 21.581.55
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-400-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 834.50
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-401-203 RETIREMENT TCQRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 151.19
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-402-203 RETIREMENT TCQRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 170.80
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-403-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 1,608.06
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-405-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 166.68
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-425-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 1,430.74
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-450-203 RETIREMEffT TCORS/RETIREMENT .10/16/2018 AQ0616 1.482.06
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-455-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/REHREMENT 10/16/2018 A0Q616 723.14
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-455-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 566.37
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-457-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00516 577.36
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-458-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 AG06I6 566.37
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-465-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A0Q616 75.76
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-466-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 731.08
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-467-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 044.26
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-475-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00516 3.869.92
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-495-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 937.45
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-497-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 * 608.64
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-499-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 2.162.03
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-501-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 410.76
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-503-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 a60616 604.03
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-505-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 130.72
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-511-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 1.606.20
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-512-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 7.422.47
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-551-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 137.07
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIft 12 2018 010-552-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 141.40
TEXAS,CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-553-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A0O6I6 141.40
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-554-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A0O616 137.07
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-560-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A0O616 11.101.96
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12

f
2018 010-645-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A0O6I6 89.53

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-650-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00516 158.81
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-665-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00516 127.60
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-694-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00516 310.76
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-695-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A0D516 631.50
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-696-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00516 462.02
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2016 010-697-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 193.06
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 21,434.36
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-400-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00516 672.55
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-401-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00516 151.19
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-402-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 170.80
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-403-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 1.515.22
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-405-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 AQ0616 166.60
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-426-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 1.429.15
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 DlO-450-203 RETIREMENT TCIKS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A0D616 1.482.06
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-455-203 RETIREMEfJT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 719.71
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-456-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 566.37
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-457-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 AD0616 577.36
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-458-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A0D616 566.37
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-465-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 75.75
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-466-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 731.08
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-467-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 547.04
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-475-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 3.835.27
TEXAS CO. & dist! RETIR 12 2018 010-495-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/REflREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 937.45
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-497-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 721.92
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-499-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2010 A00616 2,162.03



Urtit lu/ib/ajio imt lU:4b

GENERAL FUND

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00616 TO A00616

VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018'010-501-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A006I6 410.76
TEXAS CO. & orsT. RETIR 12 2018 010-503-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/15/2018 A00616 604.03
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-505-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 130.72
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-511-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2019 A00616 1.635.89
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018,010-512-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/15/2018 A00616 7.441.57
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-551-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 137.07
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-552-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 141.40
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-553-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 • 141.40
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-554-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 137.07
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-560-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00816 11.351.71
TEXAS CO, & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-650-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 158.81
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-665-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT' 10/16/2018 A00516 127.60
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-694-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 310.76
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-695-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 631.50
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-696-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 A00616 449.55
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 010-697-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT •• 10/16/2018 Afl0616 193.06

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

71

125.359.60



ROAD & BRIDGE #1

'ENDOR fWHE PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NA^E

EXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 12 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
EXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 12 2018 021-621-203 RETIREMENT
EXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 12 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
EXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 12 2018 021-621-203 RETIREMENT

MXJ1 LLAirt) Llbl
CR<107 PAGE 3

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00616 TO A00616

ITEM/REASON

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREHENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH #

10/16/2018 A00616
10/16/2018 A00616
10/16/2018 A00616
10/16/2018 A00616

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

921.77

1.764.54
929.67

1.779.66

5.395.64



UAit iu/io/i:uid iiMt iU:4b

ROAD & BRIDGE ^

VENDOR H/VE PP ACCCUNT ^ ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 12 2018 022-622-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 022-622-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LIST DIKIO? PAGE 4

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00616 TO A00616

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH -4

10/16/2018 A00616

10/16/2018 A00616

. 10/16/2018 A00616

10/16/2018 A00616

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

885.95

1,696.01

892.46

1.70^47

5.182.89



UAlt IU/J.b/2UiO HHE 10:45

ROAD & BRIDGE HQ

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 023-523-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 12 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 12 2018 023-623-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PME 5

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00616 TO A00616

ITEH/REASON

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREHENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH H

10/16/2018 A00616

10/16/2018 A00516

10/16/2018 A00616

10/16/2018 A00616

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

1.021,30

1.955.06

1.021.30.
1.955.06

5.952.72



UAIE 10/16/2018 TIME 10:45

ROAD & BRIDGE ^

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 12 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 024-624-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 024-624-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LIST CKC107 PAGE 6

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00616 TO A00616

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH#

10/16/2018 A00616

10/16/2018 A006I6

10/16/2018 A006i6

10/16/2018 A00616

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

1.162.26

2.224.93

1.155.75

2,212.47

6.755.41



DATE 10/16/2018 TIHE 10:45

SECURITY

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUlfr ii' ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 027-680-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 12 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 12 2018 027-580-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LIST CrtClO? PAGE 7

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE ROM A00616 TO A00516

ITEM/REASON

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH #

10/16/2018 A00616

10/16/2018 A00616

10/16/2018 A00616

10/16/2018 A00616

TUTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

285.56

546.63

285.56

546.63

1.664,38



DATE 10/16/2018 TIME 10:45 ACH CLAIMS LIST CMKL07 PAGE 8

DISTRICT ATTY SPECIAL RJMD REPORT ACH NUmER RANGE FROM A00616, TD A00616

VENDOR N/WE PP ACCOIM # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

"TE)(AS CO. &DIST. RETIR 12 2018 048-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 10/16/2018 AO0516 1,589.03
TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 12 2018 048-476-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREHENT 10/16/2018 A00516, 3.041.86

.TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 2

TOTAL AMOUNT 4,630.89



DATE 10/16/2018 TIME 10:45

AGING

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 051-645-203 RETIREMENT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 051-645-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 9

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00616 TO A00516

ITEH/REASCN

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH#

10/16/2018 A00616

10/16/2018 A00616

10/16/2018 A00616

10/16/2018 A00616

TCfFAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT'

AMOUNT

-385,23

737:46

370.64

709.51

2.202.84



DATE 10/16/2018 TIME 10:45

ADULT SIPERVISION

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCCUHT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 12 2018 101-570-203 RETIREMEffT
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 12 2018 101-202-100 SAUVIIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 101-570-203 RETIREMEffT

ACH CLAIMS LIST QiKlO? PAGE 10

REPORT ACH NIM3ER RANGE FROM A00616 TO Afl0616

ITEH/REASON

TCORS/RETIREHE^^•

TCORS/RETIREHENT

TCORS/RETIREHENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

DATE AQH #

10/16/2018 A00616

10/16/2018 A00616

10/16/2018 A00616

10/16/2018 A00616

TOTAL ITEMS HRITTEN

TOTAL AMOIM

AHOUfJT

2.174.82

4.163.18

2.187.98

4.188.43

12.714.41



DATH 10/16/2018 TIME 10:45

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT it ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 185-586-203 RETIREMENT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. REtiR 12 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 185-586-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE U

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00616 TO A00616 '

ITEM/REASON

TCORS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH#

10/16/2018 A00616

10/16/2018 A00616

'10/15/2018 A00616

10/16/2018 A00616

TOTAL ITEMS HRITTTN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

1.275.72

2,442.09

1,213.31

2,322.65

7.253.77



DATC 10/15/2018 TIME 10:45

TOTAL ALL ITEMS

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUffT # ACCOUNT NAME

ACH CLAIMS LIST CMK107 PAGE 12

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00616 TO A0C616 '

HEM/REASON

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT

DATE ACH # AMOUNT

105

0.00

177,112.55



DATE 10/16/2018 ELECTROKZC FEDERAL TAX PAYMENTS VCHOll PAGE

REF # VEN g VENDOR NAME AMOUNT

AOOeiS 778 TEXAS CO. & DIST. S2T1RBMENT • $177,112.55

TOTAL AMOUNT $177,112.55



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTiaN DISBURSEMEHTS

083 RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST 18.700.42

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 18,700.42

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED Afffl APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLQTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

CHECKffS KO'^ . l[0?i'

fM I'l



DAT^ 10/16/2018 TIME 09:24 CHECK REGISTER FROM; 000167 TO: 000168
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: INS TRUST BATCH#: 01

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS ASSOCIATICM OF CO 12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

. 12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 033-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

ITEM/REASON

INSURANCE LYNDON ALEC

INSURANCE UVINA BULLOCK

INSURANCE HELENDA COLE

INSURANCE MARCIA COOK

INSURANCE WILLIAM GLASS

INSURANCE SONDRA HENSARLING

INSURANCE GINA HULLIHEN
INSURANCE STEVE HULLIHEN

INSURANCE RISA IVY

INSURANCE DOUGLAS JAMES
INSURANCE JAMES NETTLES

INSURANCE LISA SLOAN

INSURANCE CHERI THOMAS

TRANSAHERICA LIFE INSUR 12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

• 12 2018' 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018, 083-401-202 REItIREE HEALTH
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

., 12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018. 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018. CB3-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018'083-401-202'RETIREE HEALTH
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

• • 12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE H^TH
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH

INSURANCE LINDA J ADAMS

INSURANCE LINDA J ADAMS

INSURANCE EDGAR MTAYLOR

INSURANCE EDGAR MTAYLOR

INSURANCE BARBARA HA MIDDLETON

INSURANCE BARBARA HA MIDDLETON

INSURANCE NOLA RENEAU

INSURANCE NOU RENEAU

INSURANCE DIANA OAKMAN

INSURANCE DIANA OAKMAN

INSURANCE JOHN P THOMPSON

INSURANCE JOHN P THOMPSON

INSURANCE JOHN S PHILLIPS

INSURANCE JOHN S PHILLIPS

INSURANCE MARION A SMITH

INSURANCE MARION A SMITH

INSURANCE WANDA L BOBINGER

INSURANCE WANDA L BOBINGER

INSURANCE LARRY WWHITWORTH

INSURANCE LARRY WWHITWORTH

INSURANCE NELDA H ALLEN

INSURANCE NELDA H ALLEN

INSURANCE JANICE L SHANDLEY

INSURANCE JANICE L SHANDLEY

INSURANCE DELORES SWEARINGEN

INSURANCE DELORES SWEARINGEN

INSURANCE JAMES P WALLER

INSURANCE JAMES P WALLER

INSURANCE JANICE E HARRIS

INSURANCE JANICE E HARRIS

INSURANCE BARBARA J LEBLANC

INSURANCE BARBARA J LEBLANC

INSURANCE DAVID G JOHNSON

INSURANCE DAVID G JOHNSON

DATE PO NO

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

CHKIDO PAGE

BATOI

AMOUNT COCE

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

879,

879,

879,

879,

879,

879,

879,

879,

879,

879,

879.

879,

879,

11.437,

— CH!^

,66 167

191.94

240.29

258.75

240.29

191.94

240.29

258.75

240.29

191.94

240.29

191.94

240.29

159.91

240.29

159.91

240.29

226.69.

240.29

226.69

240.29

159.91

240.29

159.91

240.29

159.91

240.29

159.91

240.29

159.91

240.29

159.91

240.29

159.91

240.29

7.262.76

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

cm
168



DATE 10/16/2018 TIME 09:24 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000167 TO; 000168 CHKIOO PAGE 2
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: INS TRUST BATCHJ?: 01

DATQI
VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

niTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 18.700.42
TOTAL VOID CHECKS Q.OO

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 10.700.42



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION

083 RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

DISBURSEMENTS

6.852.56

6,862.56

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLGTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

I's \CHgQKfS



UAIt iU/lb/:iUlB

VENDOR NAME

>j41 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000169 TO: 000169 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:INS TRUST BATCH^^: 01
, BATCH

PP ACCOUm" NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

[ 12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE LINDA J ADAMS 10/16/2018 240.29 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE EDGAR H TAYLOR 10/16/2018 258.75 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE EDGAR H TAYLOR 10/16/2018 240.29 01

• 12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE BARBARA MIDDLETON 10/16/2018 191.94 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE BARBARA MIDDLETON 10/16/2018 240.29 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE NOU RENEAU 10/16/2018 258.75 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE NQLA RENEAU 10/16/2018 240.29 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE DIANA OAKMAN 10/16/2018 191.94 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE DIANA OAKMAN 10/16/2018 240.29 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JOHN P THOMPSON 10/16/2018 191.94 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JOHN P THOMPSON 10/16/2018 240.29 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JOHN S PHILLIPS 10/16/2018 159.91 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JOHN S PHILLIPS 10/16/2018 240.29 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE MARION A SMITH 10/16/2018 159.91 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE MARION A SMITH 10/16/2018 240.29 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE WANDA L BOBINGER 10/16/2018 226.69 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE WANDA L BOBINGER 10/16/2018 240.29 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE LARRY WHIIHORTH 10/16/2018 226.69 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE LARRY WHITWORTH 10/16/2018 240.29 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE NELOA M ALLEN •10/16/2018 159.91 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE NELOA M ALLEN 10/16/2018 240.29 01

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JANICE L SHANDLEY 10/16/2018 159.91 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JANICE L SHANDLEY 10/16/2018 240.29 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE DELQRES SWEARINGEN 10/16/2018 159.91 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE DELORES SWEARINGEN 10/15/2018 240.29 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JAMES P WALLER 10/15/2018 159.91 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JAMES P WALLER 10/16/2018 240.29 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JANICE E HARRIS 10/16/2018 159.91 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JANICE E HARRIS 10/16/2018 240.29 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE BARBARA J LEBLANC 10/16/2018 159.91 01
12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE BARBARA J LEBLANC 10/16/2018 240.29 01

12 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE LINDA J ADAMS 10/16/2018 191.94 01

CHK#

6.862.56

TTTTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 6.862.56

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 6.862.56



FUND OESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

9.95

22.50

34.50

7.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 73.95

TME PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FDR PAYHEIfr.

• LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

PWfJ

CHECK g-S,^13 133- •



UAIt H)/16/iJ018 TIME 08:57 CHECK REGISTtR

ALL CHECKS

FROM: 273139 TO: 273140
BANK ACCQUNT;MAIN

VENDOR NAME

DC ADMINISTRATORS

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

12 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
12 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

NATIONAL FAMILY CARE LI 12 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
12 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
01 2019 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
12 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
12 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
01 2019 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ITEM/REASON

DC ADMINISTRATORS

DC ADMINISTRATORS

NAT'L LIFE

NAT'L LIFE

NAT'L LIFE

NAT'L LIFE

NAT'L LIFE

NAT'L LIFE

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUffT

DATE PO

09/19/2018

09/19/2018

09/19/2018

09/19/2018

09/19/2018

09/19/2018
09/19/2018

09/19/2010

CHKIOO PAGE

BATCH

AMOUNT COCE

4.98 99

4.97 99

CH0
9.95 273139

11.25

17.25

3.50

11.25

17.25

3.50

99

99

99

99

99

99

cm
64.00 273140

73.95

O.CO

73.95



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEHENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 711.30

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 711.30

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLcrm

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

Ni<?

CHECKiPS. r^lMOOj



DATE 10/16/2018 TIME 09:49

VENDOR NAME

CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273405 TO: 273406 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTtHAIN BATCH#: 01

BATOI
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO ATOUNT COIE

AINSWORTH. MICHAEL 12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS DROPPED CH COVERAGE 10/16/2018 205.76 01
CHK#

205.76 273405

SCHANHIER, CHRISTIAN 12 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLCYEE PAYMENTS RESIGNED

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

10/16/2018 • 505.54 01

CHK#
505154 2734(K

711.30

0.00

711.30



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 3.267.80

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 3.257.80

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LCXJIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MlfllPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACHl^

CHECKiii'sP73MQ7 -



DATE 10/16/2010 TIME 10:01 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273407 TO: 273412 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCHif; 01

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT

AINSWORTM. MICHAEL 12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS DROPPED CH COVERAGE 10/16/2018 . 411.52 01
om

411.52 273407

DURR DONNA 12 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS DROPPED FH COVERAGE 10/16/2018 -280.90 01
CHK#

.280.90 273408

SCHANHIER, CHRISTIAN • 12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS RESIGNED 10/16/2018 1,011.08 01
CHK#

1.011.08 273409 '

SLACK. JESSICA 12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS RESIGNED 10/16/2018 505.54 01
CHK#

505.54 273410

TWIGG. PAULA 12 2018 010-220-203 REim/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS COLONIAL REFUND 10/15/2018 47.68 '01
- cm

47.68 2734U

WILSON. JOY ;• 12 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS DROPPED FM COVERAGE 10/16/2018' 1.011.08 01

CHKtf
- • 1.011.08 27341Z

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 3.267.80
. TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 3.267.80



FUND DESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND

021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4

027 SECURITY

051 AGING

185 CCAP • JUVENILE PROBATION

SCHEDULE OF BI115 BY FIJID

DISB15?SEMENTS

21.978.90

594.03

564.36

510.75

773.00

312.13

876.05

1,292.63

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 26.901.85

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED Afffl APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLDTN

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECKffS^13c(l3 . JH.HtllLf



VENDOR NAME

litJ iiMt QECK REGISTER FROM: 273413 TO: 273414 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK" ACCOUNTiMAIN BATCH!/: 99

BATCH
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOWfT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODE

INSURANCE 12 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 10/16/2018 3,565.55 99
12 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 10/16/2018 68.01 99
12 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MERITAS 10/16/2018 5.95 99
12 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 10/16/2018 9B.92 99
12 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 10/16/2018• 150.78 99
12 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 10/16/2018 62.06 99
12 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 10/16/2018 '144.83 99
12 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 10/16/2018 111.94 99
12 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE ^ERITAS . 10/16/2018 3,476.83 99

• 12 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS • 10/16/2018 68.01 99
12 2018'022-202-100 SAURIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 10/16/2018 5.95 99
12 2018 023-202-100 SAURIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 10/16/2018 88.16 99
12 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 10/16/2018 150.78 99
12 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 10/16/2018 62.05 99
12 2018 051-202-100 ULARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 10/16/2018 144.83 99
12 2018 185-202-100 ULARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 10/16/2018 111.94 99
12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS M. COOK FMU/LHOP 10/16/2018 48.84 99
12 2018 010-220-203 REINB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS CAROLYN ALLEN COBRA EE 10/16/2018 115.38 99

• 12 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS S. HENSARLING COBRA EE 10/16/2010 50.16 99
12 2018.010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS OANIEL HEYSHEM 10/16/2018 31.03- 99

12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS UUREN MORALES 10/16/2018 ' 8.85- 99
12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS JC PHILLIPS 10/16/2018 39.24- 99
12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS JANICE SHANOLEY 10/16/2018 17.70 99
12 2018'010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS LISA SLOAN 10/16/2018 50.16 99

CHK#

8,519.72 273413

& ACCIDEN 12 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 10/16/2018 7,390,83 99

12 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 10/16/2018 229.02 99
12 2018 ,022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 10/16/2018 276.24 99
12 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 10/16/2018 161.84 99
12 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 10/16/2018 235.73 99
12 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 10/16/2018 94.01 99
12 2018,051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 10/16/2018 293.20 99

12 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 10/16/2018 558.25 99
12 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 10/16/2018 7.293.13 99

' 12 2018 021-202-100 SAURIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 10/16/2018 228.99 99
12 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 10/15/2018 276.22 99

12 2018 023-202-100 SAURIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 10/16/2018 • 161.83 99
12 2018 024-202-100 SAURIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 10/16/2018 235.71 99
12 2018 027-202-100 SAURIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 10/16/2018 94.00 99
12 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 10/16/2018 293.19 99
12 2018.185-202-100 SAURIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 10/16/2018 510.50 99
12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS MARCIA COOK 10/16/2018 • 24.25 99

. 12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS CHELSEA DUFF 10/16/2018 0.01- 99

12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOVEE PAYMENTS BARRIE GREENUP 10/16/2018 0.02- 99
12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS STACY HANDLEY 10/15/2018 0.01- 99
12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS DANIELLE LEWIS 10/16/2018 0.01- 99

12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS AMANDA MILLS 10/15/2018. 73.01 99
12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS KAYU NICHOLSON 10/16/2018 0.02- 99
12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS ANTONIO PANTOJA 10/16/2018 0.01- 99
12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS MICHAEL POWELL 10/16/2018 0.01- 99

12 2018.010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS PAUU "miGG 10/15/2018 47.68- 99



OATH 10/16/2018 TIME 11:16 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273413 TO: 273414 CHnoO PAGE 2
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiMAIN BhJCWfh 99

BATQl
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME IHM/REASGN

12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS KIRBY WILLS
12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS CORRY WOLF

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

DATE PO NO

10/16/2018

10/16/2018

AMOUNT COCE

0.01- 99

0.04- 99

CHK#
18.302.13 273414

26.901.85

0.00

26.901.85



FUND DESCRIPTIDM

010 GENERAL FUND

021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1

022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2
023 ROAD & BRIDGE 5f3
024 ROAD &-BRIDGE #4
027 SECURITY

051 AGING

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

198.369.77

7.052.72

7.467.52

9.641.83

9,831.08

2.646.00

3.528.00

8.808.86

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 247,345.78

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYFENT.

LOUIS PLGTH

SYDNEY MlfllPHY"

STEPHANIE DALE

HI?



DATE 10/16/2018 TIME 12:05 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273415 TO: 273415
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUffTiHAIN BATCH#: 99

VENDOR tW^E PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO

OKIOD PAGE

BATQl

AMOUNT COCE

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 12 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 10.602.25 99
12 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 205.76 99
12 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 411.52 99
12 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS' 10/16/2018 505.54 99
12 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 1.328.58 99
12 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 10.405.35 99
12 2018 010-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 1.764.00 99
12 2018 010-401-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 882.00 99
12 2018 010-402-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 882.00 99

• 12 2018 010-403-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 0.820.00 99
12 2018 010-405-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 882.00 99
12 2018 010-426-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 3.528.00' 99
12 2018 010-450-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 8.820.00 99
12 2018 010-455-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 3.528.00 99
12 2018 010-456-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 2.646.00 99
12 2018 010-457-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 2,646.00 99
12 2018 010-458-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 2.646.00 99
12 2018 010-466-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 2,646.00 99

• 12 2018 010-467-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 882.00 99
12 2018 010-475-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 14.112.00 99
12 2018 010-495-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 4.410,00 99
12 2018 010-497-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 2.644.79 99
12 2018 010-499-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 12.348.00 99
12 2018 010-501-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2010 1.764.00 99
12 2018 010-503-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 2.646.00 99
12 2018,010-505-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 882.CO 99
12 2018 010-511-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 9,702.00 99

• 12 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 37.047.44 99
12 2018 010-551-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 682.00 99
12 2018 010-552-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 632.00 99
12 2018 010-553-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 832.00 99
12 2018 010-554-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 882.00 99
12 2018 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 • 41.454.00 99
12 2018 010-650-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 882.00 99
12 2018 010-665-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 882.00 99
12 2018 010-694-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 1,764.00 99

• 12 201B 010-695-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 2.646.00 99
12 2018 010-696-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 2.646.00 99
12 2018 010-697-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 882,00 99

12 2018 021-621-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 7,076.05 99

12 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 205.76 99
12 2018 022-622-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 7,056.00 99
12 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 411.52 99
12 2018 023-623-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 8,818.79 99
12 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 505.54 99

' 12 2018 024-624-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/15/2018 9.702.00 99
12 2018 027-580-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 2.646.00 99

12 2018 051-645-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 3.528.00 99
12 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 1.328.58 99
12 2018 185-586-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 10/16/2018 6.174.00 99

. 12 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS MICHAEL AINSWORTH 10/16/2018 411.52- 99

12 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS BEVERLY ARMSTRONG 10/16/2018 102.88 99
12 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE PAUL CAIN 10/15/2018 878.56 99



DATt 10/16/2010 TIME 12:0512:05 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 273415 TO: 273415 CHKIOO PAGE 2
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiMAIN BATQI#: 99

BATCH
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOIWT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CGCE

12 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE BILL DAVID 10/16/2018 882.00- 99
12 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS DONNA DURR 10/16/2018 280.90- 99
12 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE DARIAN FLETCHER 10/16/2018 882.00 99

• 12 2018 021-621-202 GROUP INSURANCE KENNETH HAHBRICK 10/16/2018 0.86- 99
12 2018 024-624-202 GROUP INSURANCE DOUGLAS JAMES • 10/16/2018 882.00- 99
12 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE JORDAN JOHNSON 10/16/2018 ' 882,00- 99
12 2018 010-645-202 GROUP INSURANCE AMANDA MILLS 10/16/2018 882.00 99
12 2018 010-403-202 GROUP INSURANCE LAUREN MORALES 10/16/2018 904.30- • 99
12 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE HELENDA COLE 10/16/2018 882.00- 99
12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS SYDNEY MURPHY 10/16/2018 730.18 99
12 2018 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE MICHAEL POWELL 10/16/2018 882.00- 99
12 2018 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE C. SCHANHIER 10/16/2013 882.00- 99

• 12 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE SHGNNA SHARP 10/16/2018 882.00- • 99
12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JESSICA SLACK 10/16/2018 • 505.54- 99
12 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE WANDA STANOLEY 10/16/2018 • 882.00- 99
01 2019 185-585-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE PAULA TWIGG 10/16/2018 904.30- 99
12 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JOY WILSON 10/16/2018 1.011.08- 99
12 2018 010-467-202 GROUP INSURANCE ANDREA BALLANTYNE 10/16/2018 882.00 99
12 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE JOHN"cook 10/16/2018 882.00 99
01 2019 185-586-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE CHELSEA MURPHY 10/16/2018 882.00 99

12 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS MIKE NETTLES 10/16/2018 730.18 99
• 12 2018 010-220-202 RETIRE/COBRA INSURANCE PAY ROCKY RICHARDS 10/16/2018 878.56 99

12 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS C. SCHANHIER 10/16/2018 1.011.08- 99

12 2018 021-621-202 mUP INSURANCE JOE SHORE 10/16/2018 • 22.40- • 99

1

247.345.78 273415

• TDTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 247.345.78

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

. TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 247.345.78

VENDOR NAME



FUND DESCRIfTION

010 GENERAL FUND

021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1
022 ROAD &-BRIDGE #2
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4
027 SECURITY

048 DISTRICT ATTY SPECIAL FUND
051 AGING

101 ADULT SUPERVISION

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

2,478.91

89.83

89.36

113.33

125.08

36.66

34.07

44.62

312.84

160.73

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 3,485.43

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLQTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECKifsAl 3^71^ .



DATE 10/17/2018 TiriE 08:09 CHECK REGISTER FRCH: 273416 TO: 273416
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiHAIN BATCH#: 99

CHKlflO PAGE

VENDOR JWME PR ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO
BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

CO 12 2018 010-400-206 UNEHPLOWENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF ecu 10/17/2018 22.49 99
• 12 2018 010-401-205 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 12.18 99

12 2018 010-402-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF ecu 10/17/2018 11.46 99
12 2018 010-403-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE • TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 88.47 99
12 2018 010-405-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 • 11.22 99
12 2018 010-426-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 45.53 99
12 2018 010-450-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 82.05 99
12 2018 010-455-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 29.88 59
12 2018 010-456-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 19.38 99
12 2018 010-457-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 20.10- 99

• 12 2018 010-458-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 19.38 59
12 2018 010-466-206 UNEMPLOYMENT TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 49.38 99
12 2018 010-467-206 UNEMPLOYMENT TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 48.31 99
12 2018 010-475-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 "258.45 99
12 2018 010-495-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 63.15 99
12 2018 010-497-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 23.79 99
12 2018 010-501-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 26.62 99
12 2018' 010-603-206 UNEHPLOYMEffT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 36.03 99'
12 2018 010-505-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 8.76 99

' 12 2018 010-511-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 108.27 99
12 2018 010-512-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 497.34 99
12 2018 010-560-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 729.61 99
12 2018 010-645-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 6.56 99
12 2018 010-650-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 10.96 99
12 2018 010-665-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 19.38 99
12 2018 010-694-206 UNEMPLOYMENT TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 20,88 99
12 2018' 010-695-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 38.12 99
12 2018 010-696-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 30.32 99

' 12 2018'010-697-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 12.96 99
12 2018 021-621-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 89.83 99
12 2018 022-622-205 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 89.36 99
12 2018 027-580-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 36.66 99
12 2018 048-476-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF ecu 10/17/2018 34.07 99
12 2018,051-645-206 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 10/17/2018 44.62 99
01 2019 101-570-206 UNEMPLOYMENT TAX TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF ecu 10/17/2018 312.84 99
01 2019 185-586-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF ecu 10/17/2018 160.73 99

. 12 2018.010-499-205 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIAHON OF CO 10/17/2018 127.68 99
12 2018 023-623-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 10/17/2018 113.33 99
12 2018 024-624-206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 10/17/2018 125.08 99
12 2018 010-230-100 UNEMPLOYMENT PAYABLE QTR ENDING 9/30/2018 10/17/2018 0,20 99

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AHOUMT

3.485.43

0.00

3.485.43



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION • DISBURSEMENTS

095 SHERIFFS FEDERAL REV SHARING 15.101.67

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 15.101.67

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS RCTIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

CHECKg'S IQT.Q - \09'4



DATE 10/17/201Q TIME 10:24 CHECK REGISTER FRCW: 001092 TO: 001094 CHKIOO P/fiE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT iFEDEQUITY DATCHif: 01

BATffl

DATE PC NO
VENDOR NAME

CniBANK

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

12 2018 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE
12 2018 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT AGENCY 12 2018 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

FOSTER'S WORK & PLAY 12 2018 095-550-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

ITEM/REASON

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

DEA GRANT RETURN

POLK COUNTY SHERIFF

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

10/17/2018

10/17/2018

10/17/2018

10/17/2018

AMOUNT CODE

491.04 01

705.80 01

CHK#
1.196.04 109Z

13,304.83 01

CHK#
13.304.83 1093.

600.00 01

—- CHK#
600.00 1094

15.101.67

Q.GO

15,101.67



Polk County, TX

Poih County. Texas

Publication Report
By Department

Payroll Set: 01 - Payroll Set 01

For Date Range 10/17/2018-10/19/2018

Employee Name Department Department Name Employee Number Type Salary
MILLER. KARI 400 COUNTYJUOGE 01587 Salary $1,251.88
MURPHY, SYDNEY 400 COUNTYJUDGE 01345 Elected Official $4,171.89
MARSH.REBECCA 401 COMMISSIONER'S COUR 00333 Salary $1,224.06
WEISS. LORI 402 DPS 00155 Salary $1;348,50
BIGLER. CAROL 403 COUNTY CLERK 01137 Hourly $348.00
BOSTICK, MARIA 403 COUNTY CLERK 01S61 Salary 5980.12
CLACK. lARlSA 403 COUNTY CLERK 01013 Hourly $1,380.19
DARTER. lASSYN 403 COUNTY CLERK 01559 Salary $846.65
HALUNEN, JAMIE 403 COUNH CLERK 01427 Hourly $980.12
HANDLEY, STACY 403 COUNTY CLERK 00350 Salary $1,221.23
HARRIS, CRYSTAL 403 COUNTY CLERK 01250 Salary S1.080.S8
HOCK, SCHELANA 403 COUNTY CLERK OC178 Elected Official $2,020.61
HOWARD, TERISA 403 COUNTY CLERK 01520 Salary $1,191.35
RINEHART, PAULA 403 COUNTY CLERK 01113 Salary $1,080.58
SWANDER, EARLINDA 403 COUNTY CLERK 01330 Salary $980.12
TIMM, WENDY 403 COUNTY CLERK 01195 Salary $1,221.23
GATES, MELISSA 405 VETERAN SERVICES 00566 Salary $1,379.12
BROWN. CHARLES 426 COUNTY COURT AT LAW 01336 Elected Official $5,899.49
BROWN. JOANNA 426 COUNTY COURT AT LAW 00154 Salary $1,602.73
CRAVEN. HOLLY 426 COUNTY COURT AT LAW 01593 Salary $2,619.23
THOMPSON, JEREMY 425 COUNTY COURT AT LAW 01614 Salary $980.12
BAKER. PAULA 450 DISTRICT CLERK 00933 Salary $1,107.69
BLUE. LYNNA 450 DISTRICT CLERK 01532 Salary $980.12
MERINO,YANELDY 450 DISTRICT CLERK 01531 Salary $1,090.71
MIHAG, PAMELA 450 DISTRICT CLERK 01393 Salary $l;080.S8
MOORE, GINA 450 OlSTRia CLERK 00043 Salary $1,380.19
NELSON. KATHERINE 450 DISTRICT CLERK 01108 Salary $1,080.58
NICHOLSON, KAYLA 450 DISTRia CLERK 01599 Salary $980.12
RICHARDS, B08SYE 450 DISTRICT CLERK D0592 Elected Official $2,011,38
SMITH, NAOINE 450 DISTRICT CLERK 01554 Salary $980,12
UNDERWOOD,RUTH 450 DISTRICT CLERK 00934 Hourly $251,13
WELSH, KiMBERLI 450 DISTRICT CLERK 01524 Salary $846.65
DURR, DONNA 455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE P CK5097 Salary $1,107,69
LONGINO; DARRELL 455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE P 00248 Elected Official $2,122,91
LOWRIE, BRAND! 455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE P 01533 Salary $1,080,58
STAFFORD, CHARLOHE 455 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE P 00398 Salary $1,380.19
CHAPMAN,JILL 456 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE P 01392 Salary $1,080.58
EPPERSON, SHERILYN 456 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE P 01205 Salary $1,313.46
STANTON,JESSICA 456 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE P 00922 Elected Official $2;i22,91
FAILS, SANDRA 457 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE P 01500 Salary $1,107.69
JOHNSON, ROBERT ' 457 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE P 01508 Elected Official $2,122,91
RILEY, CAROL 4S7 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE P 00252 Salary $1,346.42
JONES.JAMIE 458 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE P 01337 Elected Official $2,122.91
MCBRIDE. MAMIE 458 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE P 01178 Salary $1,080.56
PATTERSON. SHARON 458 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE P 01347 Salary $1,313.46
JONES, KAYCEE 465 JUDICIAL DISTRICT 00229 Elected Official $282.69
MCCLENDON, ERNEST 465 JUDICIAL DISTRICT 01264 Elected Official $282.69
HALEY, TONYA 466 258TH DISTRICT COURT 01436 Salary $1,525.31
lANGLEY, BERNriTA 466 258TH DISTRICT COURT 00494 Salary $1,634.24
NAVA, HALEIGH 466 2S8TH DISTRICT COURT 01425 Salary $2,551.54
WRIGHT, KENNETH 466 2S8TH DISTRICT COURT 01548 Hourly $336.48

BALLANTYNE, ANDREA 467 411TH DISTRICT COURT 01632 Salary $2,551.60
WOOTEN, EMILY 467 411TH DISTRICT COURT 01177 Salary $1,528.65
ADAMS, JESSICA 475 DISTRICT ATTORNEY 00937 Salary $1,164.00
ARMSTRONG. BEVERLY 475 DISTRICT AHORNEY 00472 Salary $3,477.84
BROWN, RAYMON 475 DISTRICT AHORNEY 00069 Salary $1,684.00
COLEMAN,TOMMY 475 DlSTRICTAnORNEY 01351 Salary ^ $2,193.15



Employee Name Department Department Name Employee Number Type Salary
CRUMP, NICOLE 47S DISTRICT ATTORNEY 01431 Salary $2;160.58
GALLOWAY, TRACY 475 DISTRICTAnORNEY 00278 Salary $1,725,11
GOODWIN, WILBURN 475 DISTRIQAnORNEY 01181 Salary $1,748.19
HAY, WILLIAM 475 DISTRICTAnORNEY 01547 Salary $2,139.46
HON,WILLIAM 475 DISTRiaAHORNEY 00233 Elected Official $282.69
KNIGHTON, MEGAN 475 DISTRICTAnORNEY 00912 Salary $1,108:54
KNIGHTON, PAMELA 475 DISTRICTAnORNEY 00294 Salary $1,524.04
MACHUCA, MIRTHA 475 DISTRICTAnORNEY 01S80 Salary $980.88
RICHARDS, HOLUE 475 DISTRICTAnORNEY 01282 Salary $1,005.50
SPRAY8ERRY, SHERRY 475 DISTRICTAnORNEY 00227 Salary $1,251.88
ST MARTIN, JULIE 475 DISTRICTAnORNEY OlOSl Salary $1,107.69
SWANDER, MEGAN 475 DISTRICTAnORNEY 01361 Salary $996.92
WALKER, PAMELA 475 DISTRICTAnORNEY 00165 Salary $3,019.85
WILLS, KIRQY 475 DISTRICTAnORNEY 01623 Salary $2,193.15
DALE, STEPHANIE 495 COUNTY AUDITOR 00505 Salary $1;786.12
JACKSON, SHANA 495 COUNTY AUDITOR C0777 Salary $1,232.92
LAIRD, MICHELLE 495 COUNTYAUDITOR 01399 Salary $1,146.04
PLOTH, LOUIS 495 COUNTY AUDITOR 01564 Salary $2,678.71
RICE, MARILYN 495 COUNTY AUDITOR 01504 Salary $899.80
VIKEN, TERRY 497 COUNTY TREASURER 01043 Salary $1,082.27
WIDEMAN, MISTY 497 COUNTY TREASURER 01598 Salary $1,486.73
WIUIAMS,TERRl 497 COUNTYTREASURER 01046 Elected Official $1;988.3D
ANDERSON, AMANDA 499 TAX ASSESSOR COLLECT 01189 Salary $1,004.69
BURKS,LESLIE 499 TAX ASSESSOR COLLECT 00205 Elected Official $1,988.30
DAVIS, Bcm 499 TAX ASSESSOR COLLECT 01176 Salary $1,601.50
DYSON, ALLYSSA 499 TAXASSESSOR COLLECT 01332 Salary $980.11
JOHNSON, BRANDY 499 TAX ASSESSOR COLLECT 00324 Salary $1,221.23
KOSINA, CASSIE 499 TAX ASSESSOR COLLECT 00892 Salary $1,221.23
LAWSON, ORALIA 499 TAX ASSESSOR COLLECT 01536 Salary $980.12
LONG. ROXIE 499 TAX ASSESSOR COLLECT 01251 Salary $1,054.97
MURPHY, DANA 499 TAX ASSESSOR COLLECT 00121 Salary $1,315.50
NEEDHAM, KAREN 499 TAX ASSESSOR COLLECT 00571 Salary $1,029.92
SPRABERRY,SONDRA 499 TAX ASSESSOR COLLECT 01624 Salary $980.12
SURRENCY.TAMMIE .499 TAX ASSESSOR COLLECT 00267 Salary $1,165,81
WATSON, CATHY 499 TAX ASSESSOR COLLECT 00940 Salary $1,081,42
WHITE,TATUM 499 TAX ASSESSOR COLLECT 00886 Salary $1,345.42
DOMINGUEZ-GARCIA, ROSALB 501 DEIINQUENTTAX 00470 Salary $1,794.35
MOFFETT.JENNIFER 501 DELINQUENTTAX 01224 .Salary $1,485.58
AINSWORTH, MICHAEL 503 INFORMATION TECHNOL 00395 Salary $1,499.81
DURR, KYLE , 503 INFORMATION TECHNOL 01017 Salary $1,463.47
LOWRIE, CASSANDRA 503 INFORMATION TECHNOL 01331 Salary $1,760.15
ROSE, MYUNDA 505 PRE-TRIAL SERVICES 01428 Salary $1,080.58
BOWLIN, DAVID. 511 MAINTENANCE 01333 Salary $846.65
BURKS,LUTHER 511 MAINTENANCE 00142 Salary $1,992.35
COINS,MICHAEL 511 MAINTENANCE 01642 Hourly $466.80
GUAJARDO, ViaORIA 511 MAINTENANCE 01020 Salary $867,92
KEEN, DAVID 511 MAINTENANCE 01447 Salary $1,313.46
KNOWLTON, JAMES 511 MAINTENANCE 01397 Salary $886.75
LEE, BRANDON 511 MAINTENANCE 01096 Salary $1,250.88
LELOUX, AMBER 511 MAINTENANCE 01402 Salary Si;221.23
PIERCE, CHRISTOPHER 511 MAINTENANCE 01279 Salary $1,250.88
ROBINSON 5R, MARVIN 511 MAINTENANCE 00048 Salary $1,005.50
ROBINSON, MARVIN 511 MAINTENANCE 01281 Salary $1,250.88
ALIEN, LYNN 512 JAIL . 01012 Salary $1,080.58
AUEN, MEIANIE 512 JAIL 01618 Salary $1,080.58

BAKER, NANCY 512 JAIL 01008 Salary $1,080.58
BALETKA, DANILO 512 JAIL 01613 Salary $1,080.58
BEAN, BOBBIE 512 JAIL • 00558 Salary $1,250.88
BETHUNE, GLENN 512 JAIL 01040 Salary $1,331.93

8LAIR, EULALIA 512 JAIL 01588 Salary $1,411.08
BOWEN, RITA 512 JAIL 00943 Salary $1,030.58

BROOKS, MONIQUE 512 JAIL 01616 Salary $1,432.20
BROOKS, SHARON 512 JAIL 02000 Hourly $1,137.84
BROWN, MAHHEW 512 JAIL 01262 Salary $1,413.73



.Employee Name Department Department Name Employee Number Type Salary
BURNETT, JAMES 512 JAIL 01602 Salary $1,080.58
BYNUM,JAREO 512 JAIL 01622 Salary $1,080.58
CAIN, PAUL 512 JAIL 00724 Salary $1,401.16
COOK,JOHN 512 JAIL 01634 Salary $1,080.58
COX, NICOLE 512 JAIL 01507 Salary $1,250.88
DAVID, JESSICA 512 JAIL . Salary $1,191.35
DAWSON, LAWRENCE 512 JAIL 01537 Salary $1,413.73
DICKENS, PATRICK 512 JAIL G1S83 Salary $1,699.39
DUFF, CHELSEA 512 JAIL 01619 Salary $1,080.58
FLETCHER, DARiAN 512 JAIL 01631 Salary $1,080.58
GEORGE, BRITTANY 512 JAIL 01643 Hourly $972.52
HILL, HAUE 512 JAIL 01582 Salary $1,080.58
JERRY, WILLIAM 512 JAIL 00040 Salary $1,554.81
JONES, TIREE 512 JAIL 01S78 Salary $1,080.58
UM8, AARON 512 JAIL 01558 Salary $1,080.58
LEWIS, DANIELLE 512 JAIL 01600 Salary $1,080.58